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~ PETITIL.{ FOR ZONING VAMANCE In Re: . O - »
‘ TIMORE COUNTY : '. Russell R. Sprague, et al BEFORE THE. § _ .
i TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BAL : E 3 » ZONING COMMISSIONER OF :ﬂ‘d[ PETITION FOR VARIANCE
: . . H - H H 3 h is 3
: iomed. legal owner(s) of the property siluste in Baltimore County and whic * i ZONTNG DESCR
dmghb:duﬂdfﬁl%ngc}ipeégn and pl(;t, attachedphereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a iy Nk Case No. oo 0y . BALTIMORE COUNTY TPTION 2nd Election District
' Shens | b g= - 1
Variance from Section ---I:i_f_g.'_..?Z.E.J&-M@&--—E-—"!—?}é“‘[i{ (;;Q' ““““ ; i ! * 3
y ' S u 0 7 Z; é[) S0 lsf f _____ o .- _ | |
-.'.AQJ(Q-E-- ---’--g-g—- 4- 7{---@3-/-4‘4&" “f[ﬁi‘{u‘“ mreEE e v iﬁ’.’g £ X % % x $ BEGINNING on the north side of Liberty Road LOCATION: North side of Liberty Road, 405' East of the
_______________________ : FR L ' 465 feet east of th y » 8t a distance of centerline of 0ld Court Rd. (8526 Liberty Road)
_____________________________________________________________ : : i E‘g ORDER % th the centerline of 0ld Court Rocad and 47 feet from .
___________________ : F u‘" - 3 e Centerline Of Libel‘ty Boad, and thence r ’
o et mm———————mmm e m e = S e T T T M . : b od ey : unning no . LCATE AND TLME: .
of the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimoie County; for the Bt aﬁ IT IS THIS _LdﬂY of %_. 1987, is and hereby 3 thence east 10 feets thence 24 rth 10 feet; ’ é TIME wednesday, August 7, 1985 at 10:45 a.m. e
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) R, ; Fﬂ ’ south 10 feet; thence west 10 feet to the . - '
' g s e A - Q o ({TK( et ORDERED that: : beginning point. PUBLIC HEARING: Roem 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
S T uw{sd Fhad Ll (Gre v Lecdted ¥ e The ab ? ALSO KN Auenue, Hewson, Haryland
- o , FeRL e above captioned matter shall be dismissed . f G OWN as 8526 Liberty FRoad. o . c e
K e\ (el iU &, Contomany Gt Lnatte A E - remissed for Tack of prosecution ' The Zeninz Cermissicoer of Raltinore County, by authority of the Zonina Act and
‘ SYV\ CrueN Ll i ‘ CLE : or for failure to proceed or for failure to pay costs, such dismissal to b : exutations of Baltirmere County, will hold a public hearinz:
‘ J ; i P : L ' B b o € ‘!
b dee Licaton at ot seeds g T FES with out prejudice.
- . ) ' . BRRR: Petition for Variance from Section 413. N i
. : /e' ceoe OO P mw‘t = ™ —— . § with aAtotal ot 154 e liégnoflii 2f t? ailow two (2) signs
L,.kn,yt tr LOCo- . " : - N 6 1 j id -t b e peimitted 100 sq.ft.
Property is to be posted and advertised aus prescribed by Zowng Regulations. MAP =
» .- . H 1 ZB : ~ b
; ree 1 expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this i
pelitilalira‘:lg, fﬁ'ﬁzr%gpr?é topamd are to be bound by the %orilfrllmg1 reg&am;ns and restrictions Efn D ,; ioner of '
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. R i :
T, "We da solemnly declare and aﬁinﬁ‘:‘“%—ﬁ” " CERTIPICATE OF PUBLICATION
under the penalties of perjury, that 1/fve o . ‘ o
are the legal owner(s) of the prope j& & cc: People's Counsel | pETTTON FOR VARIANCE
which is the subject of this Petition. 1000 x Jack Kiner |! Zad Edvctina District rule 18 _ . _
b - - ("Ia G\ |\;l.,(.mA—rll(JN-gc-"_lh__lmdl'lbc“;, TO‘V.SON' “ID" -“‘""“"'-:'""‘}: --------- 1 19"'—-— Belng the Propzrty Of RUFsell R. sprague’ et a]_ as si'lm on
Coniract Purchasear: Legal Owner(s): ce N7 Rud;m':d)"lgzg'um;mm the Plat filed with the Zoning Office.
\'Z’ }z_ [ _} R S‘ AGUE | W X DCEAND TIME: ¥ Y, Au- THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
________ Ut U.-E)% R PELCE = 23150 ‘ : . T, 18 R NG, Room 106, _ In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
:; (Type or Print Name) (Type of Print Name) ( was, 20 ; §6-6/-4 5"%‘:‘“‘:‘:‘, gf;“,‘,‘::,‘:‘,",‘&il‘.oﬂl published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed E:?ntt‘lrt‘f (30) day appeal pericd. The Zoning Cormissioner will), hovever, enter—
; B -I-L?--J'i’ﬁ’ﬂ"éﬂde‘j - = o Mscyland R - ) ) . ] ' . cod zny rqu&‘t for a stay of the issuance of said pemit during this period fo.
: R : ) ¢ ! i , , of Balti- and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on 8 cause shown. Such request must be reczived in writing b
S N {( ¥ ’ ’ e Coun mﬂ*“‘ 8 hearing set above or made at the hearing Fiting by the date of the
: T S s o epulats umore July 1 85 , : e
, (€L ¢ i o CERTIFICATE OF POSTING Act sad Regulstions of 32000 - 19
e haiutainttt ks :j w'lw"i“wlwbm ----------------- y
: Address , ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Peutnon for Vanance furt 1000 BY CRDER OF
e 1 e o i e of the permited ARNCLD JABLON
L e ‘! =, owssn, Maryland | 005 ey of Romel R ZONING COMMISSIONE
City and State ; e, sl 0P THE JEFFERSONIAN, OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
i H v . will . this Pﬂﬂm "
Attorney for Petitioner: : : District sl -7t ______ _ Date of Puﬂn(__.....‘Z‘.'/_-za..‘_&:Q:.-,-.. prante. gm:i‘;ﬁ‘;‘f,'ﬁ'\“&,m,;p:
: B mpeed within 1 in IS SLOTET
'? v =v a2 T i Posted for: . 2/ ANEATICEZ . penod, The ey e % M
: (Type or Print Name) Address . : ) /’) [Z /f o s say of the "‘:‘ﬁ: m camse
Petitioner: 4 4¢xdz4 v -'--c‘_f'? ek Lfﬂ-:__é_f___{’__{w_ ____________________ ‘m;:;f:qm mus perecaved} o TEomEETEemeeTS Publisher T
; e ——————mmm——— e m——— e oS S memmmmmmm—mo————o—=oooossooooSooESmETETEET : . I . e [ in writing by the date ’ :.
; Signature City and State | Location of property: Z2/:5_ 1. A ,./mz Qﬁ.,,-.-i’éé__-f AR ’zzgad.zgz% 4L et ey Lo
: : : T ARNOLD JABLON,
- Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- Caql WS T g . | Zoning i 3
S re T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT tract purchaser or represeatative to be contacted : é%'tiﬂ"@a‘/"‘c";;’"'é" =4 inbnint {--)- ------------------ e e——————————————— ——————— ! ol 1.,:mm..mtm ) COSt Of AdVer‘ t'S!.’“i:J
: . , é s ‘ —_— : B, i e
_ »J_&C:_\*'_—__-“__KJ”_(J—_Z_-_. __________________ : sg Location of Signl._/,]/.__.ﬂ - f—Q‘j‘ZJ--%Wi-ﬂf-‘-’i--gfy.%_fffjﬁéézm_ : aa o O
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Bs i ! Posted by ~2.- 3 e 2 ; - j -4
4 kl . . 3rd y ) y 'g-- & ------------------- M ..... - " i
g ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baiiimore County, this oo ocommmeme - day U" TN Signature of return: '7 L L e 4
] i NN Fumbe
£ ] . fur . r of Signas /
i ] dwly L . 1985 __, that the subject matter of ’t']:}ls petltllon_ belagverilﬁféi;g%s U_) i
i i = Jired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circuiaiion - M Eh- : e " wep—_ e < %z
E | utuéa{i{‘i..imbgre County, gtha't property be posted, and that the puklic hearing be had before the Zoning e ) - )
; P ommissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Ballimore v _
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] s = alddy | OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING Mr. Russel¥R. Sprague July 5, 1985 2 86-b1-A
1 P # fw/ TOWS50N MARYLAND 21204 C/0 Mr. Jack Kiner ! _ P 7 lection Dretnct CELTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
: P AR 494-3333 8411 Maymeadow Court - : vow of Libarty Read. 405 Eant
3: P Baltimore, Maryland 21207 3 (T e o 04 Gt R4 67168
i Pl . ARNOLD ABION ] vy, Avguth 7, TS
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[ oo & L NOTICE OF HEARING r— o pamerem Coa > 10 CEATIFY, that the a
i_ i . = wmdﬂl‘:"w’w.mm R weekl
: i RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE o o Basmoss G wamweow tlished in the HORTHWEST STAR, a y
; = N/S Liberty Rd., 405' E/centerli ] e o Vs o o 2 &
é } : M}'. Russell R. Sprague - of 01d Court Ro;d (8526 Llf.tr;lgg : ';"“ prewtvad YO0 98t \spond [ET publiﬁh!ﬁ in PikCBVillel Ealticcre
d c/o Mr. Jack Kiner = Ind Election Dietri . e the property of Pusned R SESTUL T
{ f RE: PETITION FCR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER 8411 Maymeadow Court E Case No. Bﬁfelizulct -mﬂxgﬁ%’m Mary:ana before the 7th day of
i 4 N/S of Liberty Rd., 405' Baltimore, Maryland z1207 { | wg:_‘%%wuimﬁ . . .
: E of the Centerline of : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY L] T e e s e o b U 19 35
% Liberty Rd.), 2nd District : 1 . ? oove o R at the Reanng: oncemor T51 publication appearing on e
; : 4 L. . ‘ . i PNOLD JABLON e
; RUSSFLL R, SPRAGUE, <t al., : Case No. 86-61-A g 3 RE: Petition for Variance _ £ DATE: August 7, 1985 - ,,;WM“I%EY: 7th cay of July 192
: Petit.ioners 3 ‘ N/S Liberty Rd. 405' E/centerline :o ¢ oF A the
?? EEEERE i : of 01d Court Road (8526 Liberty Rd.) § 3 PLACE: Room 106, County Office Bujld; 4 __—————end publicaticn appear ng on
b{ T : i 3 2nd Election District ice Building, 111 West Chesapeake | — e e P .
: 3 ENTRY OF ADPEARANCE ST : Case No. 86-61-A Avenue, Towson, Marvland J day of — .19
;. E ] E & . 3
ﬁ 3 Dear Mr. Sprague, E . the 2hird publicatlon appearing on the
_ § Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the : ¢ f _ r 19
- NORN ] This is to advise you that i sin ¢ | gay © )
s _ . : : ; A is due f j P 3
E ! above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or L and posting of the above pr0perty_.&—"£%’fiﬂsﬂ_fee mus t g; ;g‘{grg;zé?g - S .
{ : o : an Order is issued. } P THE KORTHWEST STAR
t; 3 other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary : :
{ _ S This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned »
3 % or final Order. ; : on tl_1e day of the hearing. Do not remove sign untilf day of the ‘ : i ry / a0
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! ; . _ _? OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION { 0ffice Building, = Nzl : ; dvertisesent $22.00
§ 3 Phyllis -L(.jole Friedman : e MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ' ; 2 e D a7 —_— P Cost of Adver A
i ! People's Counsel for Baltimore County : : : ; = T SR — Loning Cﬂn}n}s sioner o i
: 1 . : . ; : ife County oo
% i Y , oare_ E-7-85 account__ D-n1-515-007 ¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ,, :
§f // ~ 1/ —7 E 1}’ ! . 4§ OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION K. 0072 78 ] Lo ]
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Rm. 223, Court douse - : F"O? X h { f :
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494-2188 : L o i - amounr._$ j :
. : Advertising and Posting Cass 36-61-A i 7 i C
§ neceives L, o i % .
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I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12th day of Juiy, 1985, a copy _ o _ ! = § P
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Case No. 86-E1-A N - "
. PLANNING § ZONING L - Arnold Jablon I |
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF § 3 TO __Zouiog. Commlas d0DE cm e meaeeee Date—-------‘]-u-l-z--I-é‘"l?"s'i """""" Libert Road Community Council Inc‘”’ - '
_County Office Building S Norman E. Gerber, Director y . ’ Bt ¥
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue " ffice of Planning and Zoni 7487 Sormaa Brive Baltimore, Maryland 21208 4849307
Towson, Maryland 21204 FROM._9tfice of IL auning ARC 2RI X : A t 13, 1985
» -] o H ugus ’
'. - - L] 3 i
Your petition has been received aégd accepted for filing this B SUBJECT..._Zoning Petition No.86-61=A § S
ard day of  July , 1985, & : i
' 1 P October 10, 1985 :
Mr. Arnold Jablon ?F- Rarry Tarncnbaun
. 7 Zoning Commissioner ! ?i?erty RoadhCornunity Council, Inc,
TRROLD fox Eoo : Office of Planning and Zoning gﬁ;IiDormanrJriie 4 21209
L - ) X o 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue . aitimore, Larylen
mmissioner ; : : i .
Zoning -9 , : [ Aiihough aor o N o o 3 e tmn L Baltimore, Maryland 21204 (A3l R S7hhG s, fud | e Case No. 6.5
s 4 s R. Sprague, et al R i‘ db . A this office 1s oppose 0 the erection para lgn. : : o ase No. 1-A
Petitioner Russell R. Sp * ecelve Y- e . We believe the sic could be placed on one of the existing sign L Dear Mr. Jablon: ] Russell R. Sprague, ¢t al,
Petitioner's Cﬁgigmgi iongﬂoPlans ' 3 structures, thereby creating less visual clutter. 5 Petitioners
N L e : ’ o _ ; T - . fE ]
Attorney Advisory Committee 3 E Now that the ramifications have been clarified for us, Dear Mr. Tannenbaum:
. é ; : i we have no objections tu the sign variance for Kiner Tire s
¥ L 3 I am sorry you feel there has been a lack of comunication; however, the
I ———— b e b S S TR —— : . . 1 i L C t Liberty Rd. east of Old Court Road (originall : property was posted for at least 15 days before the scheduled hearing date and
_ R : *# _ Norman E. Cerber, au'eqtor. E ompany a erty (orig y : the hearing was advertised in two newspapers for 2 sicilar pericd. If there was
- 7 ‘ 3 Office of Planning and- ‘Zoning : heard as Case No. 86-61-A.) 2 any questlion about the purpose or intent of the hearing, a simple visit or tele-
: ] g phone call to my office would have clarified any confusion. It constantly
: NEG:JGH:s51lm % ; : anazes me that when and where there 13 a mix-up, blare ia elther always found or
i L | shifted. Perhaps, there is no blame here, and maybe, just maybe, what should
] Very truly yours, : have been realized by you or the Liberty Read Community Councile, Inc., is that
‘ . . ) $ the purpose of a "notlice™ is not to provide a detailed explanatlon but to pro-
; 3 ‘, /3” A _ /,fl & vide notice to the public that a hearing 13 scheduled on a particular date 1in-
3 e /43,{.44' retl e A LTEAE ] volving a particular property, and if anyone is interested in knowing more, they
% 2 Barryfé;nnenbaum é should attend the hearing. You apparently are subscribing nore to the required
i ] First Vice President { notice than was ever intended.
ﬂ R 4
i U BT/ps 1 Sincerely,
. 1 | -3 o~
= CC: Mr. Kiner - 7 \/p/
B 3 4 / -
1 - Liberty G nities Development Corp. , " I
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; : Zoning Cort.issioner
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E . ] ® The geographic location of the Kiner Tire Co., is soma-~
: (L 3820 Fernside Road ME 6 AM "-—' . what unique and the existing signage requirements may
i ) ; | Randallstown, MD 21133 M (301) 655-7766 - not be adequate, The business is located off of Liberty

and 01d Court Roads and is not readily viaible from
either road. Therefore, we feel that a larger sign makes

Ttepggntt

=

August 6, 1985

! ) ] I § s sense and is proper, : i i .
! Liberty Road Community Council, l'}_‘f.:.v Y ,P' Bl gif” 4 0 , Liberty Road Community Council, Inc
INENT . l‘ Mr. Arnold Jablon f[__.j”";d 058éLL R. 5,F0G oS, atal % ®rinally, the sign iteself has been in place for several 1407 Darman Drive Baltimore, Maryland 21208 ain

months already, We consider it to be tasteful and helieve
that it is smaller and less conspicuous than other neigh-
boring signs, Additionally, we are not aware of any com-
plaints which have been brought forth regarding tha eign.

7467 Barman Drive Baltimore, Maryland 21208 484-9387 \ 10.1KG DEPA [ cnkd
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Baltimore County
County Office Buildin

Qyug, Zoning Commissioner

August 6, 1985

A B D gy, P Aty M e S T ek w

Re: Item 373, District; 2nd b
Variance to permit 2 signs E? In conclusion, we reccormend the approval of thie variance because
with a total of 1B4 sg., ft, i we feel that it is in the overall best interests of our communities.

Auguet 8, 1985

R
R e,

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Md. 21204

Dear Commissioner Jablons !

Sincerely,

IR

et b M AT 4Ty e o T T, ST e e 2

(.-,,,,;,ﬁ%;

Arneld Jablon, Zonirg Commissiorner As you know, the Liberty Communities Development Corporation

EoC . - - —
(LCDC) is a six year old community based, non profit organ- ¢ qﬁéLuﬁ“‘J1£‘§i%f"

3
H
i
§

. Room 109 fé’(p/'ﬂ .
N : Courty Office Building 2 SIUAG O, €k H ization operating within the Liberty Road corridor in North- , Dear Mr. Jablon
: : Towson, MD 2120l LusSeLe . g b3 west Baltimore County. The organization's primary objective i Lucille Whittingham 1 : ’
E ' 3 is to maintaln and promote the ec?nomi? viability of the cnr- : President, LCDC i Because of personal illness I am unable to attend the hearing regarding the
%I nest Hr. Jeblons ridoz's ?ommercial sector by working with the business and s g. request made by Murphy's Mart, at 8514 Liberty Road, for a zoning exception.
' i residential communities along with County and State government, ! 3 However, 1 would like to make known to you the position of the Liberty Road
i 3 During the absence of El1la White Cempbell, I am handling We are, in fact, under contract with Baltimore County's Econ- : : Communi%y Council, Inc. regarding this matter,
i 3 the dey-to-day operation of the Liberty Road Community Council. omiz Development Commission to continue the implementation of Lo i '
i é the Liberty Road Action Plan. ;i Murphy's Mart is the cldest store of its type on Libverty Road and it is
1 : ! There seems to have been & breskdaim 1n commnicabier iy 4 well known to the area. We understand the competitive situation far~ed by
: R é befween your office end the residents of the Lirerty RO?d Our activities frequently bring us into the area of zoning, . i Murphy's Mart with the presence of K-Mart and Channel and the comming of
£ . rovridor. Based on the zoning notice that was posted, Mrs. including the aspect of commercial signage, Given our bias Bradlees. 7
}- a Campbell and I, as well as the pecple who celled her , shaged for promoting the visual quality of the corridor through con- Pl H
- *Ay r Mo 3 : [ i . . . .
: 1 ‘t.l;e impressicn that ‘furphy Mart wes seekirg tc add z secon trolled signage it is unus;ilhfor i;r claigan:_zatli-on to s:pport % 1 3 However, we feel_ver)_" adamantly that a zoning exception allov_ur.xg it foota.lg?
' ' sign. ‘ ; :ezﬁe:ti or 2 :;rxagc: which. wgui ai o:hi:rpaa:gerla gnag: ; ¥ for an additional sign is nat the answer to its problem of remaining conpetitive,
A . u a s exactly what we are doing in rticular case, : 3 -
] We have no way of imcwing what the notice sctually said At its July meeting (held July 23, 1985) the full LCDC Board b i The existing sign is quite visible and the traffic signals on either «ide of
% Since had' Srreesy bein reroved vhen we vent to check it of Direr_:tors considered this particular lesue and nassed a i : the building (Courtleigh Dr, and 0ld Court Road) slows traffic, particularly
3 vesterday {¥edneaday) afternoon, resilutlon sugpo;ting tl;e re:u:st :21‘ éivar:anc:é 'I‘l;e specigig E during rush hour, allowing motorist more than ample time to rotice the sign,
motion was made by Mr. Josep aeps ¢a President, seconde i L - 14 b 1v t orary. Other businesses
Since we st LECC are not zcning professicmals, it would by Ms, Emily Wolfson, Board member a;:-large and passed unan- - Anylgdvantage gamec:.by absecgnd s;,gn .:D‘,Js ri gg it er:{!:;:by nullifying any
l help us considerably if you could take whatever steps are imously ] would requast exceptlons basec on FuTphy’s precedent, th y yirg

- . -
necessary to ensure that future notices are expressed in a gain Murphy's may have enjoyed.

way urderstandsble te laymen. We think that it would be helpful to briefly explain the logic

behind iti The net effect rould be an increase in the sign size limitation from the
ehind our position.

present 100 square feet to almest 200 square feet and the spreading of blight
for the entire Liberty Road corridor.

T

* 3

ed
ot D e

Yery truly yours,

-
Sarry Ta

henbaum

® This particular business is located in a very important
section or node of the corridor = the Liberty, 0ld Court
node. This area is currently experiencing a substantial
commercial vacancy problem., In fact, within the immediate
vieinity of the Kiner Tire Co. there are a number of major
vacancies, including the Exxon Station, Bagel Shop, Rand- :
allstown Lumber and the Hardware Fair. We feel that it ls -
of critical importance to work with the remaining businesses
within the area in order to aveld any additional vacancles.

Thank you for considering our position in this matter.
Sincerely,
. ...i l’-“!
Gl ik (Bemplddd

Ella white Campbell
President

i
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/Y BALTIMORE COUNTY Marviand D
g 47 DEPATIENT OF PG wons | «yland Department of Transportation Wil K. Hollmam
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE | ' 1204 ;. State Highway Administration Secrony
8506 Horncrest Road : Ha! Kassoit
% Towsan, MD 21204 July 26, 1985 HARRY 1 PISTEL P E .‘ A4 -
o August 2, 1985 DIRECTOR July 5, 1985 - b
. COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. une -.
i Mr. Arnold Jablon 11 %, Chesspenre Ave. Mr. Jack Kiner - June 25, 1985 .
§ Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204 8411 Maymeadow Ct. N ] E .
County Office Building Baltizore, Maryland 21207 . . ¥ Mr.'A. Jdblpn ' Re: 1ltem 373 o
i Towson, MD 21204 olo : " Mr. Arnold Jablon Zonirg CO"_"_MSSlOI_'*E'f_ Froperty Owner: Russell . e
i Nicholas B. C ari . Zoning Commissioner County Office Building R. Sprague, et al
§ Dear Mr. Jablon: _ RE: Item No. 373 - Case No. 86-61-A : County Office Building : Towson, Maryland 21204 Location: N/S Liberty
Chairman Petitioner - Russell R. Sprague, et al Towson, Maryland 21204 Road (Rcute 26) 405 °
Ra: Case No. 8&—-461-A, It;_-;,, o. 3?34,( Variance Petition . : _ E. from c/1 014 Court
f£i558ee . ARG IS, MENEERS Re: Item #373 (1984-1985) £ Att: N. Commodzria Road
Since I may be out—aof-town on the date schgduled for this ; - Dear Mr. Kiner: : Property Owners Russell R. Sprague : Existing Z:on%n']: B.R.
hearing, August 7th, I am furwarding the follcmung comment? an : g;z;:i'::egfnq N/S Liberty Rd. 405' E. From i proposec'i Zonu:mg: vaF_
behalf of the Alliance of Baltimore County Community Councils, \ The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- c/1 014 Court Road to permit 2 signs with a
Inc. ; enErie Engureering mitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments District 2nd total of 184 sg. ft.
; ) ., o are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action in lieu of the required
The Alliance is opposed to variances from the County’s ¢ . State Roads commission requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or 100 sq. ft.
signing regulations and sezes no justification for a variance 1in 4 Burcau af pi~blems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing Dear Mr. Jabloni District: 2nd
3 the above referenced case. 3 on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with : ‘ . .
; ] Health pepartment the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitabllity of The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this Dear HNr. Commodaria:
. 2 Sincerely yours, Project Plannin the requested zoning. office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject .
: i g g ; . _ . .
: o ftem, - . On review of _the submittal for Zoning Variance, the
j Building Departr—nent Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the State Highway Administration offers the following comments:
: Board of Education Committee at this time that offer or request information on your General Comments: \ ) . . ..
} Zoning Administration petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received, ’}‘ne site plar} for the's;lgn veriance shovles the e}_c‘lstlng
‘ . Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not Since no public facilities are involved, this coffice has no comment. location of l.the sign az 47 from_the certerline of Lilerty
esentative 3 Development informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was : Road and 405' s/e of the centerline of 0ld Court Road.
¢ accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a Very truly yours, . . L. .
. MEG/rw 1 _ . hearing scheduled accordingly. - 3 A review of State Highway Administration R/W Plat ,
g g , ) : /,{4& #25143, shows the State Highway Administration R/W as 55° :
: : Very truly yours, : JAMES A. MARKLE, P.E., Chief from the centerline of R/W for Liberty Road at the existing ;
: i - . Bureau of Public Services sign location. (see attachment).
%GW ﬁ’ @W@ JAM: PMO:b1p This information will require the sign to be relocated
! & beyond the State Right of Wway.
: : \ NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI . b 4
3 ' Chairman ‘ cc: File
P Zoning Plans Advisory Committee CL:GW:es Very truly vyours,
; NBC:nr ¢cc: J. Qgle w/plan é/ V&/ ‘g:a
f > & v g
{ Enclosures Enclosure - plan Charles Lee, Chief
3 Bureau of Engr. Access Permits
o K
by: George Wittman
: ;.
3 ;
: My telephons numberis__301-659-1350 !
A _ Telatypewriter for Impaited Hearing oi Speech ;
, ) E i : : 383-7555 Baitimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800492-5062 Statewide Tolt Fres :
: "& a : 3 ) , . ] o P.O. Box 717 1 707 Nonth Catvest St., Baltimore, Marytang 21203 - 0717 ;
E b - - .
S . . R, S
H 4 - =
E ’ % -
% L . "
; : , . ;
i /3 ;
o . , pauvore county " BALTIMORE® COUNTY
E £ 5 3 ! il . e i ey ——— A MENT 1 5;.
i1 R : LAY e CSUNTY ) TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2586 DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES July 8, 1985 :
i : E i et | DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 494-4500 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 = o
1 | < ooy 1 , TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 : 3/ 494-3610 ,. :
: Al S22 BALTIMORE COUN : » -3 L
il ; EH L HFCE D PLAANING AND ZONNG , 494-3550 PAUL H. REINCKE . , .
it _ TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204 : ' CHEF : Juls : ED ZALESKI, IR,
54 i Hen 4%4-320 l STEPHEN E. COLLINS _ uly 1, 1985 DIRECTOR
Tt ; NORM AN E. GERDER 3 DIRECTOR June 26. 1985 ; Mr. Arnold Jablon
i ; DIRECTOR ] ’ ‘ Zoning Commissioner ; .
f g i Office of Planning and Zoning -
i : ? Baltimore County Office Building ' : r. armold Jablom, Zming Commiwsioner
ii : i3 : ) Towson, MD 21204 , ) Cffice of Plasning and Zoning
it Mr. Arnold Jablon ) ' Towaon, Maryland 21204
14 j’J - |2 ) lq & S i Zoning Commissioner L 3 . Dexr Mr, Jabloms
3t Mr. Arnold Sablon i il1di . ] : . ;
£y Zoning Commissiones L County Office Building : . - Attention: Nick Cammodari, Chairman . - Compets on Itea # 313 Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting ars as follows:
y County Office Building Towson, Maryland 21204 3 Zening Plans Advisory Committee ' g
'% Towson, Maryland 21204 : ZAC-Meeting of June 18, 1985 < ; Property Owner: Rl/;ssell R. Spraguﬁ, et al "
3 : : Locat i ' B, from c¢/1 014 Court Road
; _ ] ) . ) . 198 ‘ . . . . ocations N/S Literty Road LOS' E,
11 Rt Loy ey Mleeting of June 18, 1985 Item No. 370,372(373,374,375,376,377,378,379,380, 381,382,383, and 384. _;‘ RE: Property Owner: Russell R. Sprague, et al Biacrsers 2nd.
: E Egﬁﬂiﬁﬁ-o""e" RusseLL ¥, PRAGUE‘ e:i’o.l ProPe%’tY Owner ‘ - Locaticn: /5 Liberty Road 405! E . AFPLICASLE I"DYS AR CIRCLED:
RS LIBERTY RKD. 405 'E. Faone Location: ) /S Liberty Roa 5' E. from ¢/1 Cld Court Road
;o ) ow Existing Zoning: 1 . . B All structures whall confora to the Baltimore County Duilding Code as miopted by Council Bill #17-85,
g § Jear Mr. Jablon: . i O CourT Ko, Proposed Zoning: . ) Item No.: 2373 Zoning Agenda: Meet ing c¢f June 18 , 1985 _ @ trhe Maryland Code far the Randicapped end Aged (AN.5.1. #137-1 - 195G} and o:h.: applicebie Codes and Standarcs.
3‘ F The Division of Current Planning and Davelopment has reviewed the subject .
1 £ pet;i!’.iog‘land offers the following comments. The items checked below are Gentlemen: ) @ 4 bullding and other miscellanecus permits shall be required bafore the stact of any conmtrustion.
- applicable, 3
3 : - B ¢t t, the ref: d h 3 c dewr:
i ; { )There are no site planning factors requiring comment. ursuan © your regquest, e reterenced property has been su;-veyed by this ' . Hest :m_:l: Tvo :Q‘tl of c?utmcticu dravings are required to fils a parmit application. The senl of a
H; ] ( JA County Review Group Meeting 1s required. . - : Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applica.ble and requi.red Tegistared ln Marylsnd Architect or Engineer ia/is not required on plans and technical data,
i , { )A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property., )
O 3 forward by the Bureau of Public Services. Acres: 3 @ Commercialt Thies sete of construction drawings ssalsd and signed by a reciatersd La Marylend Architect
2% { )¥nis site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a District: ' . N or Ergineer sball be required to Iile with s permit application. Eeproducad Esals &7 Bot accuptarle.
E E subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract. ( } 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced prcperty are required and shall be ¥
' A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior o a ~ . _
| % { ]torgsg:angeaofwa bm_mnguw_m”= u P . located at .u?t-rvals or feet along an appreved road in : E. 411 Tae Groups except B- Single Pasily Detached Dvallings require & mintmm of 1 howr fire ratice for
14 { )The access is not satisfactory. Dear Mr. J bl . : accorldarnce with Baltinmore Caunty Standards as published by the 3 :;'::l';?:)\'::ll ct::ﬂ'ithmll S ;Oin:u an interior }ot line. B-L Use Groups require a cn: hour wall if clower
37 w . { )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory. ¢ wablon: ¥ Department of Public Works. '; wall.” Ses Tadle L1, Secticn 7, ‘5::"‘::1‘:;;%; e aie 11 h;:mm‘mm:tidmmn:ﬂm’
| 3 E %The parkin% arangeme"t :sbmt sa“sfaﬂowi The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments 3 exierier wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line, i » N
4, E Parking calculations must be shown on the plan. : . - . . - . . )
;f ( )This property contains soils which are defincd as wetlands, and for item numbers, 370,372,373,374,375,376,377,378,379,380,381, 382,383, and 384. : (] 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
} - develorment on these soils is prohibited, f r, ?zimﬂmiﬂxzem‘t:‘mlgdﬁ 'hbi; 535 for permisssble helght/ares. Rtg.‘.y/tu the requasted
B { JConstruction in or alteratien of the floodplain is prohibited . i sal i or . ' canno cone until ths necessary dats jeTTalaing to height/ares and
| ‘E under the provisions of Saction 22-98 of the Development () 3 The vebicle deal end candition shown at ‘ _ corytruction type ie provided. Sed Table L0l and 505 and have your Architect/Engineer Lontact this departoest. :
g & E Regulations. ) - : N
T = lopment of this site may constitute a potential cenflict with — — : 3 ¥ i . . _
i _ , { )Eﬁ:eB:?ti:Drg Couney Masterypgan. u p = _ £XCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. ? ?2&5;“31’&1;‘322“ Appetss to emflict vith Secticals) '  ©f the Baltinore : i i
i E { )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board S - -\ . , _ : i
3 an . . - ; 4. The site sh be made ] : ‘ ¥
b ( )landscapirg: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual. } g S 1// /"(/ N T (e i‘e P = ':1.1 Cog ?apc:;nply with all apphzcat':le parts of ?he A :‘:‘;iﬁiﬁ for '_‘:‘l“i"ﬂ Change of Use/Scoupancy Femit, an slterstion perait application shall also :
( )The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by . " e acte - : ire Preverntion e prios occupancy or beginning of operation, g e 0og vith thres Sets of acceptablis construction pland indicating Low the existing structure is
8i11 1/8-79. Ko building permit may be issued until a Reserve Michael §.”Flanigan ) - . Bagion T seals tre teALLy serirede oy ooem Iviiesente for ta nev ves. Marylend izohstectaral ox
. . " . , . . . g - L . . s are froe Use ta T .
. E:F’BC‘U Use Certificate has been issued. The de”c“f“t service Traffic Engineering Assoc. II ' ] { ) 5. The buildings and structures ex{sting or proposed on the site shall i %e Mizad Uses . See Bection 317 of the MuITiing Code. °
“ S ( )The property 1s Tocated in a traffic area controlied by 5 -0* Tevel canzly wz_th all zpplicable requirements of the National Fire Protection . .
Fiha- SRR intersection as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change MSF/ccm Associaticn Standard No. 101 *"Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior ; 1. The proposel project appoars t~ be located in 8 Flood Plain, ¥idal Miverins. Pleess sce the attachad
!:f’! : traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas to occupancy : ' SoPy of Sectlaa 516.0 of the Building Code aa sdopted by Bill #17-85. 51> plane chall ahiow the rorrect : :
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council. - slevations zbove wey level for the 1ot and thy finish floor levels including bssesent. :_ : . o ¢
{ )AJdditional comments: | i
{ ] 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. ¥ @Cu—mu Sign shall comply with Article 19, | i
&) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no canments, at this time, v e : : o
~ _ Noted and &) : ) /( ’ "_q; Z ’ : K. Thess abbrevisted coments reflsot uml b
. _ ‘ P 2. N ~ .(- ! ) 391 ] . . revia c Ty o0 the inf ti < dma the 4 ubnitied ne Off o
Eugene A. Bober REVIEWR./?J.:I-' J e 7{\:")'4" 7 3 3 Approved: } * 4 . | :;.nmli and ch.,ng; wid are not 'lnt:xdo.lm' to be :f;tr::dp:lﬂthn !‘-.:.gl e;tm:wm"; P‘ﬂ:!. !gi’t-‘.::in;“ '
. ‘ : ; . s . s % . - ‘ by vimiting 3 nty €2f §n0 1 :
Chief, Current Planning and Development . : Plan ng/G.:‘og!:'! ] . , Fire Prevention Bureau . ¥, chff.;ﬁ. :’.nﬁ..'i‘;u.'fﬁf mgmzm Y TRITIRG Boow 132 “:h.;—.m ¥ pee e a1
ce:  James Hoswel) : Special Inspection Division 3 /.//24&1!»&) e SV SV ;
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e B 8{0 G v i o
~ PETITIL.{ FOR ZONING VAMANCE In Re: . O - »
‘ TIMORE COUNTY : '. Russell R. Sprague, et al BEFORE THE. § _ .
i TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BAL : E 3 » ZONING COMMISSIONER OF :ﬂ‘d[ PETITION FOR VARIANCE
: . . H - H H 3 h is 3
: iomed. legal owner(s) of the property siluste in Baltimore County and whic * i ZONTNG DESCR
dmghb:duﬂdfﬁl%ngc}ipeégn and pl(;t, attachedphereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a iy Nk Case No. oo 0y . BALTIMORE COUNTY TPTION 2nd Election District
' Shens | b g= - 1
Variance from Section ---I:i_f_g.'_..?Z.E.J&-M@&--—E-—"!—?}é“‘[i{ (;;Q' ““““ ; i ! * 3
y ' S u 0 7 Z; é[) S0 lsf f _____ o .- _ | |
-.'.AQJ(Q-E-- ---’--g-g—- 4- 7{---@3-/-4‘4&" “f[ﬁi‘{u‘“ mreEE e v iﬁ’.’g £ X % % x $ BEGINNING on the north side of Liberty Road LOCATION: North side of Liberty Road, 405' East of the
_______________________ : FR L ' 465 feet east of th y » 8t a distance of centerline of 0ld Court Rd. (8526 Liberty Road)
_____________________________________________________________ : : i E‘g ORDER % th the centerline of 0ld Court Rocad and 47 feet from .
___________________ : F u‘" - 3 e Centerline Of Libel‘ty Boad, and thence r ’
o et mm———————mmm e m e = S e T T T M . : b od ey : unning no . LCATE AND TLME: .
of the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimoie County; for the Bt aﬁ IT IS THIS _LdﬂY of %_. 1987, is and hereby 3 thence east 10 feets thence 24 rth 10 feet; ’ é TIME wednesday, August 7, 1985 at 10:45 a.m. e
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) R, ; Fﬂ ’ south 10 feet; thence west 10 feet to the . - '
' g s e A - Q o ({TK( et ORDERED that: : beginning point. PUBLIC HEARING: Roem 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
S T uw{sd Fhad Ll (Gre v Lecdted ¥ e The ab ? ALSO KN Auenue, Hewson, Haryland
- o , FeRL e above captioned matter shall be dismissed . f G OWN as 8526 Liberty FRoad. o . c e
K e\ (el iU &, Contomany Gt Lnatte A E - remissed for Tack of prosecution ' The Zeninz Cermissicoer of Raltinore County, by authority of the Zonina Act and
‘ SYV\ CrueN Ll i ‘ CLE : or for failure to proceed or for failure to pay costs, such dismissal to b : exutations of Baltirmere County, will hold a public hearinz:
‘ J ; i P : L ' B b o € ‘!
b dee Licaton at ot seeds g T FES with out prejudice.
- . ) ' . BRRR: Petition for Variance from Section 413. N i
. : /e' ceoe OO P mw‘t = ™ —— . § with aAtotal ot 154 e liégnoflii 2f t? ailow two (2) signs
L,.kn,yt tr LOCo- . " : - N 6 1 j id -t b e peimitted 100 sq.ft.
Property is to be posted and advertised aus prescribed by Zowng Regulations. MAP =
» .- . H 1 ZB : ~ b
; ree 1 expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this i
pelitilalira‘:lg, fﬁ'ﬁzr%gpr?é topamd are to be bound by the %orilfrllmg1 reg&am;ns and restrictions Efn D ,; ioner of '
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. R i :
T, "We da solemnly declare and aﬁinﬁ‘:‘“%—ﬁ” " CERTIPICATE OF PUBLICATION
under the penalties of perjury, that 1/fve o . ‘ o
are the legal owner(s) of the prope j& & cc: People's Counsel | pETTTON FOR VARIANCE
which is the subject of this Petition. 1000 x Jack Kiner |! Zad Edvctina District rule 18 _ . _
b - - ("Ia G\ |\;l.,(.mA—rll(JN-gc-"_lh__lmdl'lbc“;, TO‘V.SON' “ID" -“‘""“"'-:'""‘}: --------- 1 19"'—-— Belng the Propzrty Of RUFsell R. sprague’ et a]_ as si'lm on
Coniract Purchasear: Legal Owner(s): ce N7 Rud;m':d)"lgzg'um;mm the Plat filed with the Zoning Office.
\'Z’ }z_ [ _} R S‘ AGUE | W X DCEAND TIME: ¥ Y, Au- THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
________ Ut U.-E)% R PELCE = 23150 ‘ : . T, 18 R NG, Room 106, _ In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
:; (Type or Print Name) (Type of Print Name) ( was, 20 ; §6-6/-4 5"%‘:‘“‘:‘:‘, gf;“,‘,‘::,‘:‘,",‘&il‘.oﬂl published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed E:?ntt‘lrt‘f (30) day appeal pericd. The Zoning Cormissioner will), hovever, enter—
; B -I-L?--J'i’ﬁ’ﬂ"éﬂde‘j - = o Mscyland R - ) ) . ] ' . cod zny rqu&‘t for a stay of the issuance of said pemit during this period fo.
: R : ) ¢ ! i , , of Balti- and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on 8 cause shown. Such request must be reczived in writing b
S N {( ¥ ’ ’ e Coun mﬂ*“‘ 8 hearing set above or made at the hearing Fiting by the date of the
: T S s o epulats umore July 1 85 , : e
, (€L ¢ i o CERTIFICATE OF POSTING Act sad Regulstions of 32000 - 19
e haiutainttt ks :j w'lw"i“wlwbm ----------------- y
: Address , ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Peutnon for Vanance furt 1000 BY CRDER OF
e 1 e o i e of the permited ARNCLD JABLON
L e ‘! =, owssn, Maryland | 005 ey of Romel R ZONING COMMISSIONE
City and State ; e, sl 0P THE JEFFERSONIAN, OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
i H v . will . this Pﬂﬂm "
Attorney for Petitioner: : : District sl -7t ______ _ Date of Puﬂn(__.....‘Z‘.'/_-za..‘_&:Q:.-,-.. prante. gm:i‘;ﬁ‘;‘f,'ﬁ'\“&,m,;p:
: B mpeed within 1 in IS SLOTET
'? v =v a2 T i Posted for: . 2/ ANEATICEZ . penod, The ey e % M
: (Type or Print Name) Address . : ) /’) [Z /f o s say of the "‘:‘ﬁ: m camse
Petitioner: 4 4¢xdz4 v -'--c‘_f'? ek Lfﬂ-:__é_f___{’__{w_ ____________________ ‘m;:;f:qm mus perecaved} o TEomEETEemeeTS Publisher T
; e ——————mmm——— e m——— e oS S memmmmmmm—mo————o—=oooossooooSooESmETETEET : . I . e [ in writing by the date ’ :.
; Signature City and State | Location of property: Z2/:5_ 1. A ,./mz Qﬁ.,,-.-i’éé__-f AR ’zzgad.zgz% 4L et ey Lo
: : : T ARNOLD JABLON,
- Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- Caql WS T g . | Zoning i 3
S re T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT tract purchaser or represeatative to be contacted : é%'tiﬂ"@a‘/"‘c";;’"'é" =4 inbnint {--)- ------------------ e e——————————————— ——————— ! ol 1.,:mm..mtm ) COSt Of AdVer‘ t'S!.’“i:J
: . , é s ‘ —_— : B, i e
_ »J_&C:_\*'_—__-“__KJ”_(J—_Z_-_. __________________ : sg Location of Signl._/,]/.__.ﬂ - f—Q‘j‘ZJ--%Wi-ﬂf-‘-’i--gfy.%_fffjﬁéézm_ : aa o O
f Gy T Name Sul3sse/w E WA I A R —
i . . - A X 3 = D7 A £
| Attormey's Telephone NO.: —-roneeerrrrrmennm LS Maywveaned G e553pe h o Remarks: ... - |
i ; Address ate 07 Phone No. ; (AN ‘/g . ‘4 T """"""""""""""""""""" sesesccossmomnrena=
Bs i ! Posted by ~2.- 3 e 2 ; - j -4
4 kl . . 3rd y ) y 'g-- & ------------------- M ..... - " i
g ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baiiimore County, this oo ocommmeme - day U" TN Signature of return: '7 L L e 4
] i NN Fumbe
£ ] . fur . r of Signas /
i ] dwly L . 1985 __, that the subject matter of ’t']:}ls petltllon_ belagverilﬁféi;g%s U_) i
i i = Jired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circuiaiion - M Eh- : e " wep—_ e < %z
E | utuéa{i{‘i..imbgre County, gtha't property be posted, and that the puklic hearing be had before the Zoning e ) - )
; P ommissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Ballimore v _
Cos J )
{ P = |
: i > 2\ BALTIMORE COUNTY | & -
] s = alddy | OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING Mr. Russel¥R. Sprague July 5, 1985 2 86-b1-A
1 P # fw/ TOWS50N MARYLAND 21204 C/0 Mr. Jack Kiner ! _ P 7 lection Dretnct CELTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
: P AR 494-3333 8411 Maymeadow Court - : vow of Libarty Read. 405 Eant
3: P Baltimore, Maryland 21207 3 (T e o 04 Gt R4 67168
i Pl . ARNOLD ABION ] vy, Avguth 7, TS
i i , B G oo 300, Coumty OThce Fikesville, Mc., AT
| i, Aagust 1, 1985 - B M, T T e o isment
: i L T § Meryiend < nnexed sadvertismen
[ oo & L NOTICE OF HEARING r— o pamerem Coa > 10 CEATIFY, that the a
i_ i . = wmdﬂl‘:"w’w.mm R weekl
: i RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE o o Basmoss G wamweow tlished in the HORTHWEST STAR, a y
; = N/S Liberty Rd., 405' E/centerli ] e o Vs o o 2 &
é } : M}'. Russell R. Sprague - of 01d Court Ro;d (8526 Llf.tr;lgg : ';"“ prewtvad YO0 98t \spond [ET publiﬁh!ﬁ in PikCBVillel Ealticcre
d c/o Mr. Jack Kiner = Ind Election Dietri . e the property of Pusned R SESTUL T
{ f RE: PETITION FCR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER 8411 Maymeadow Court E Case No. Bﬁfelizulct -mﬂxgﬁ%’m Mary:ana before the 7th day of
i 4 N/S of Liberty Rd., 405' Baltimore, Maryland z1207 { | wg:_‘%%wuimﬁ . . .
: E of the Centerline of : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY L] T e e s e o b U 19 35
% Liberty Rd.), 2nd District : 1 . ? oove o R at the Reanng: oncemor T51 publication appearing on e
; : 4 L. . ‘ . i PNOLD JABLON e
; RUSSFLL R, SPRAGUE, <t al., : Case No. 86-61-A g 3 RE: Petition for Variance _ £ DATE: August 7, 1985 - ,,;WM“I%EY: 7th cay of July 192
: Petit.ioners 3 ‘ N/S Liberty Rd. 405' E/centerline :o ¢ oF A the
?? EEEERE i : of 01d Court Road (8526 Liberty Rd.) § 3 PLACE: Room 106, County Office Bujld; 4 __—————end publicaticn appear ng on
b{ T : i 3 2nd Election District ice Building, 111 West Chesapeake | — e e P .
: 3 ENTRY OF ADPEARANCE ST : Case No. 86-61-A Avenue, Towson, Marvland J day of — .19
;. E ] E & . 3
ﬁ 3 Dear Mr. Sprague, E . the 2hird publicatlon appearing on the
_ § Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the : ¢ f _ r 19
- NORN ] This is to advise you that i sin ¢ | gay © )
s _ . : : ; A is due f j P 3
E ! above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or L and posting of the above pr0perty_.&—"£%’fiﬂsﬂ_fee mus t g; ;g‘{grg;zé?g - S .
{ : o : an Order is issued. } P THE KORTHWEST STAR
t; 3 other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary : :
{ _ S This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned »
3 % or final Order. ; : on tl_1e day of the hearing. Do not remove sign untilf day of the ‘ : i ry / a0
: s : = : ) hearing. R o fnui 1 |1/ RN
4 ) - - | T ' . o T : - ; Manager '
; ~L2p P L 2 - ! - | -~ 0 I / _
;. : / ”A‘.j{ﬁfﬂaj (_’a’gﬂnf 7/‘5,&21{,’%&«4”_) - A BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 005891 ore County, Maryland, % -? /) . _ P ! - 3
! ; . _ _? OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION { 0ffice Building, = Nzl : ; dvertisesent $22.00
§ 3 Phyllis -L(.jole Friedman : e MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ' ; 2 e D a7 —_— P Cost of Adver A
i ! People's Counsel for Baltimore County : : : ; = T SR — Loning Cﬂn}n}s sioner o i
: 1 . : . ; : ife County oo
% i Y , oare_ E-7-85 account__ D-n1-515-007 ¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ,, :
§f // ~ 1/ —7 E 1}’ ! . 4§ OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION K. 0072 78 ] Lo ]
) Al oy Lo ppr— e ) : 1/ ~]  MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT i g
z . h Lo = s 40 nn | / 1 g
- B ’ . 1 AMOQUNT Pl SRV "‘ {_’ 3 ] f H
Max Zimmermsan - ] : . . T s . 5 - . . :
iteiy peoplels Counsel 3 . : { JABLON~ DATF #-2 2 ACCOUNT .ré" -5f — A FE e Y 4 ;,
puly seple o - MECEVED Yiner Tire Comnon - Commissioner ' ' i .
Rm. 223, Court douse - : F"O? X h { f :
Towson, MD 21204 ; | ; / 120” i ) {
494-2188 : L o i - amounr._$ j :
. : Advertising and Posting Cass 36-61-A i 7 i C
§ neceives L, o i % .
: ! B Blinassmes 3 01y _5/al | rROM: !
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12th day of Juiy, 1985, a copy _ o _ ! = § P
ﬁ of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. Russeil R. Sprague, R 'E i/ ~ e _ff, 73 . ‘ i "
3 - 3 VALIDATICN OR $IGNATURE OF CASHIER E i FOR: . AT > e iar - : !
3 c/o Mr. Jack Kiner, 8411 Maymeadow Court, Baltimore, MD 21207, Fetitioners. EE i - ' ~ 3'_;; C eUmeanesir0 faa T iiil = 3
: / p 3 ; :
{:f‘* ; . , ( — 1 | - YALIDATION OR % s E
s AT, VA SR ;_ | | 15 P b e .
. )"‘a ’ s ) S ) h ) ’ ,._;_' i ’ *"f- ) s g et e s e o R T ST o - " — W‘T[‘ijx f.,,_-ﬁ—‘-...w..ur _‘-,-w-\=~§gr_ﬁ.‘r:v="-_':'—'~‘-:'-"-if“-‘l-‘-_‘}""’f-'w’ﬂ’?‘.ﬁ' ﬂﬂ‘*"“,‘"‘*""""""""""‘" “ o 7
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| - BALYIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND B B | ,
= - \s g
TER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE P \ )
Case No. 86-E1-A N - "
. PLANNING § ZONING L - Arnold Jablon I |
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF § 3 TO __Zouiog. Commlas d0DE cm e meaeeee Date—-------‘]-u-l-z--I-é‘"l?"s'i """""" Libert Road Community Council Inc‘”’ - '
_County Office Building S Norman E. Gerber, Director y . ’ Bt ¥
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue " ffice of Planning and Zoni 7487 Sormaa Brive Baltimore, Maryland 21208 4849307
Towson, Maryland 21204 FROM._9tfice of IL auning ARC 2RI X : A t 13, 1985
» -] o H ugus ’
'. - - L] 3 i
Your petition has been received aégd accepted for filing this B SUBJECT..._Zoning Petition No.86-61=A § S
ard day of  July , 1985, & : i
' 1 P October 10, 1985 :
Mr. Arnold Jablon ?F- Rarry Tarncnbaun
. 7 Zoning Commissioner ! ?i?erty RoadhCornunity Council, Inc,
TRROLD fox Eoo : Office of Planning and Zoning gﬁ;IiDormanrJriie 4 21209
L - ) X o 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue . aitimore, Larylen
mmissioner ; : : i .
Zoning -9 , : [ Aiihough aor o N o o 3 e tmn L Baltimore, Maryland 21204 (A3l R S7hhG s, fud | e Case No. 6.5
s 4 s R. Sprague, et al R i‘ db . A this office 1s oppose 0 the erection para lgn. : : o ase No. 1-A
Petitioner Russell R. Sp * ecelve Y- e . We believe the sic could be placed on one of the existing sign L Dear Mr. Jablon: ] Russell R. Sprague, ¢t al,
Petitioner's Cﬁgigmgi iongﬂoPlans ' 3 structures, thereby creating less visual clutter. 5 Petitioners
N L e : ’ o _ ; T - . fE ]
Attorney Advisory Committee 3 E Now that the ramifications have been clarified for us, Dear Mr. Tannenbaum:
. é ; : i we have no objections tu the sign variance for Kiner Tire s
¥ L 3 I am sorry you feel there has been a lack of comunication; however, the
I ———— b e b S S TR —— : . . 1 i L C t Liberty Rd. east of Old Court Road (originall : property was posted for at least 15 days before the scheduled hearing date and
_ R : *# _ Norman E. Cerber, au'eqtor. E ompany a erty (orig y : the hearing was advertised in two newspapers for 2 sicilar pericd. If there was
- 7 ‘ 3 Office of Planning and- ‘Zoning : heard as Case No. 86-61-A.) 2 any questlion about the purpose or intent of the hearing, a simple visit or tele-
: ] g phone call to my office would have clarified any confusion. It constantly
: NEG:JGH:s51lm % ; : anazes me that when and where there 13 a mix-up, blare ia elther always found or
i L | shifted. Perhaps, there is no blame here, and maybe, just maybe, what should
] Very truly yours, : have been realized by you or the Liberty Read Community Councile, Inc., is that
‘ . . ) $ the purpose of a "notlice™ is not to provide a detailed explanatlon but to pro-
; 3 ‘, /3” A _ /,fl & vide notice to the public that a hearing 13 scheduled on a particular date 1in-
3 e /43,{.44' retl e A LTEAE ] volving a particular property, and if anyone is interested in knowing more, they
% 2 Barryfé;nnenbaum é should attend the hearing. You apparently are subscribing nore to the required
i ] First Vice President { notice than was ever intended.
ﬂ R 4
i U BT/ps 1 Sincerely,
. 1 | -3 o~
= CC: Mr. Kiner - 7 \/p/
B 3 4 / -
1 - Liberty G nities Development Corp. , " I
1 Tty Lommd P ore : Ammw,ﬁ’BwN
; : Zoning Cort.issioner
]
;
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: 74
A9 M LIBERTY COMMUNITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, INC.

R e R Y R LT B CL N

;
3
2
f
"

E . ] ® The geographic location of the Kiner Tire Co., is soma-~
: (L 3820 Fernside Road ME 6 AM "-—' . what unique and the existing signage requirements may
i ) ; | Randallstown, MD 21133 M (301) 655-7766 - not be adequate, The business is located off of Liberty

and 01d Court Roads and is not readily viaible from
either road. Therefore, we feel that a larger sign makes

Ttepggntt

=

August 6, 1985

! ) ] I § s sense and is proper, : i i .
! Liberty Road Community Council, l'}_‘f.:.v Y ,P' Bl gif” 4 0 , Liberty Road Community Council, Inc
INENT . l‘ Mr. Arnold Jablon f[__.j”";d 058éLL R. 5,F0G oS, atal % ®rinally, the sign iteself has been in place for several 1407 Darman Drive Baltimore, Maryland 21208 ain

months already, We consider it to be tasteful and helieve
that it is smaller and less conspicuous than other neigh-
boring signs, Additionally, we are not aware of any com-
plaints which have been brought forth regarding tha eign.

7467 Barman Drive Baltimore, Maryland 21208 484-9387 \ 10.1KG DEPA [ cnkd
Chnk
T
JOMING DEPARTH™

Baltimore County
County Office Buildin

Qyug, Zoning Commissioner

August 6, 1985

A B D gy, P Aty M e S T ek w

Re: Item 373, District; 2nd b
Variance to permit 2 signs E? In conclusion, we reccormend the approval of thie variance because
with a total of 1B4 sg., ft, i we feel that it is in the overall best interests of our communities.

Auguet 8, 1985

R
R e,

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Md. 21204

Dear Commissioner Jablons !

Sincerely,

IR

et b M AT 4Ty e o T T, ST e e 2

(.-,,,,;,ﬁ%;

Arneld Jablon, Zonirg Commissiorner As you know, the Liberty Communities Development Corporation

EoC . - - —
(LCDC) is a six year old community based, non profit organ- ¢ qﬁéLuﬁ“‘J1£‘§i%f"

3
H
i
§

. Room 109 fé’(p/'ﬂ .
N : Courty Office Building 2 SIUAG O, €k H ization operating within the Liberty Road corridor in North- , Dear Mr. Jablon
: : Towson, MD 2120l LusSeLe . g b3 west Baltimore County. The organization's primary objective i Lucille Whittingham 1 : ’
E ' 3 is to maintaln and promote the ec?nomi? viability of the cnr- : President, LCDC i Because of personal illness I am unable to attend the hearing regarding the
%I nest Hr. Jeblons ridoz's ?ommercial sector by working with the business and s g. request made by Murphy's Mart, at 8514 Liberty Road, for a zoning exception.
' i residential communities along with County and State government, ! 3 However, 1 would like to make known to you the position of the Liberty Road
i 3 During the absence of El1la White Cempbell, I am handling We are, in fact, under contract with Baltimore County's Econ- : : Communi%y Council, Inc. regarding this matter,
i 3 the dey-to-day operation of the Liberty Road Community Council. omiz Development Commission to continue the implementation of Lo i '
i é the Liberty Road Action Plan. ;i Murphy's Mart is the cldest store of its type on Libverty Road and it is
1 : ! There seems to have been & breskdaim 1n commnicabier iy 4 well known to the area. We understand the competitive situation far~ed by
: R é befween your office end the residents of the Lirerty RO?d Our activities frequently bring us into the area of zoning, . i Murphy's Mart with the presence of K-Mart and Channel and the comming of
£ . rovridor. Based on the zoning notice that was posted, Mrs. including the aspect of commercial signage, Given our bias Bradlees. 7
}- a Campbell and I, as well as the pecple who celled her , shaged for promoting the visual quality of the corridor through con- Pl H
- *Ay r Mo 3 : [ i . . . .
: 1 ‘t.l;e impressicn that ‘furphy Mart wes seekirg tc add z secon trolled signage it is unus;ilhfor i;r claigan:_zatli-on to s:pport % 1 3 However, we feel_ver)_" adamantly that a zoning exception allov_ur.xg it foota.lg?
' ' sign. ‘ ; :ezﬁe:ti or 2 :;rxagc: which. wgui ai o:hi:rpaa:gerla gnag: ; ¥ for an additional sign is nat the answer to its problem of remaining conpetitive,
A . u a s exactly what we are doing in rticular case, : 3 -
] We have no way of imcwing what the notice sctually said At its July meeting (held July 23, 1985) the full LCDC Board b i The existing sign is quite visible and the traffic signals on either «ide of
% Since had' Srreesy bein reroved vhen we vent to check it of Direr_:tors considered this particular lesue and nassed a i : the building (Courtleigh Dr, and 0ld Court Road) slows traffic, particularly
3 vesterday {¥edneaday) afternoon, resilutlon sugpo;ting tl;e re:u:st :21‘ éivar:anc:é 'I‘l;e specigig E during rush hour, allowing motorist more than ample time to rotice the sign,
motion was made by Mr. Josep aeps ¢a President, seconde i L - 14 b 1v t orary. Other businesses
Since we st LECC are not zcning professicmals, it would by Ms, Emily Wolfson, Board member a;:-large and passed unan- - Anylgdvantage gamec:.by absecgnd s;,gn .:D‘,Js ri gg it er:{!:;:by nullifying any
l help us considerably if you could take whatever steps are imously ] would requast exceptlons basec on FuTphy’s precedent, th y yirg

- . -
necessary to ensure that future notices are expressed in a gain Murphy's may have enjoyed.

way urderstandsble te laymen. We think that it would be helpful to briefly explain the logic

behind iti The net effect rould be an increase in the sign size limitation from the
ehind our position.

present 100 square feet to almest 200 square feet and the spreading of blight
for the entire Liberty Road corridor.

T

* 3

ed
ot D e

Yery truly yours,

-
Sarry Ta

henbaum

® This particular business is located in a very important
section or node of the corridor = the Liberty, 0ld Court
node. This area is currently experiencing a substantial
commercial vacancy problem., In fact, within the immediate
vieinity of the Kiner Tire Co. there are a number of major
vacancies, including the Exxon Station, Bagel Shop, Rand- :
allstown Lumber and the Hardware Fair. We feel that it ls -
of critical importance to work with the remaining businesses
within the area in order to aveld any additional vacancles.

Thank you for considering our position in this matter.
Sincerely,
. ...i l’-“!
Gl ik (Bemplddd

Ella white Campbell
President

i
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/Y BALTIMORE COUNTY Marviand D
g 47 DEPATIENT OF PG wons | «yland Department of Transportation Wil K. Hollmam
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE | ' 1204 ;. State Highway Administration Secrony
8506 Horncrest Road : Ha! Kassoit
% Towsan, MD 21204 July 26, 1985 HARRY 1 PISTEL P E .‘ A4 -
o August 2, 1985 DIRECTOR July 5, 1985 - b
. COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. une -.
i Mr. Arnold Jablon 11 %, Chesspenre Ave. Mr. Jack Kiner - June 25, 1985 .
§ Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204 8411 Maymeadow Ct. N ] E .
County Office Building Baltizore, Maryland 21207 . . ¥ Mr.'A. Jdblpn ' Re: 1ltem 373 o
i Towson, MD 21204 olo : " Mr. Arnold Jablon Zonirg CO"_"_MSSlOI_'*E'f_ Froperty Owner: Russell . e
i Nicholas B. C ari . Zoning Commissioner County Office Building R. Sprague, et al
§ Dear Mr. Jablon: _ RE: Item No. 373 - Case No. 86-61-A : County Office Building : Towson, Maryland 21204 Location: N/S Liberty
Chairman Petitioner - Russell R. Sprague, et al Towson, Maryland 21204 Road (Rcute 26) 405 °
Ra: Case No. 8&—-461-A, It;_-;,, o. 3?34,( Variance Petition . : _ E. from c/1 014 Court
f£i558ee . ARG IS, MENEERS Re: Item #373 (1984-1985) £ Att: N. Commodzria Road
Since I may be out—aof-town on the date schgduled for this ; - Dear Mr. Kiner: : Property Owners Russell R. Sprague : Existing Z:on%n']: B.R.
hearing, August 7th, I am furwarding the follcmung comment? an : g;z;:i'::egfnq N/S Liberty Rd. 405' E. From i proposec'i Zonu:mg: vaF_
behalf of the Alliance of Baltimore County Community Councils, \ The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- c/1 014 Court Road to permit 2 signs with a
Inc. ; enErie Engureering mitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments District 2nd total of 184 sg. ft.
; ) ., o are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action in lieu of the required
The Alliance is opposed to variances from the County’s ¢ . State Roads commission requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or 100 sq. ft.
signing regulations and sezes no justification for a variance 1in 4 Burcau af pi~blems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing Dear Mr. Jabloni District: 2nd
3 the above referenced case. 3 on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with : ‘ . .
; ] Health pepartment the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitabllity of The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this Dear HNr. Commodaria:
. 2 Sincerely yours, Project Plannin the requested zoning. office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject .
: i g g ; . _ . .
: o ftem, - . On review of _the submittal for Zoning Variance, the
j Building Departr—nent Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the State Highway Administration offers the following comments:
: Board of Education Committee at this time that offer or request information on your General Comments: \ ) . . ..
} Zoning Administration petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received, ’}‘ne site plar} for the's;lgn veriance shovles the e}_c‘lstlng
‘ . Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not Since no public facilities are involved, this coffice has no comment. location of l.the sign az 47 from_the certerline of Lilerty
esentative 3 Development informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was : Road and 405' s/e of the centerline of 0ld Court Road.
¢ accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a Very truly yours, . . L. .
. MEG/rw 1 _ . hearing scheduled accordingly. - 3 A review of State Highway Administration R/W Plat ,
g g , ) : /,{4& #25143, shows the State Highway Administration R/W as 55° :
: : Very truly yours, : JAMES A. MARKLE, P.E., Chief from the centerline of R/W for Liberty Road at the existing ;
: i - . Bureau of Public Services sign location. (see attachment).
%GW ﬁ’ @W@ JAM: PMO:b1p This information will require the sign to be relocated
! & beyond the State Right of Wway.
: : \ NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI . b 4
3 ' Chairman ‘ cc: File
P Zoning Plans Advisory Committee CL:GW:es Very truly vyours,
; NBC:nr ¢cc: J. Qgle w/plan é/ V&/ ‘g:a
f > & v g
{ Enclosures Enclosure - plan Charles Lee, Chief
3 Bureau of Engr. Access Permits
o K
by: George Wittman
: ;.
3 ;
: My telephons numberis__301-659-1350 !
A _ Telatypewriter for Impaited Hearing oi Speech ;
, ) E i : : 383-7555 Baitimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800492-5062 Statewide Tolt Fres :
: "& a : 3 ) , . ] o P.O. Box 717 1 707 Nonth Catvest St., Baltimore, Marytang 21203 - 0717 ;
E b - - .
S . . R, S
H 4 - =
E ’ % -
% L . "
; : , . ;
i /3 ;
o . , pauvore county " BALTIMORE® COUNTY
E £ 5 3 ! il . e i ey ——— A MENT 1 5;.
i1 R : LAY e CSUNTY ) TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2586 DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES July 8, 1985 :
i : E i et | DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 494-4500 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 = o
1 | < ooy 1 , TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 : 3/ 494-3610 ,. :
: Al S22 BALTIMORE COUN : » -3 L
il ; EH L HFCE D PLAANING AND ZONNG , 494-3550 PAUL H. REINCKE . , .
it _ TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204 : ' CHEF : Juls : ED ZALESKI, IR,
54 i Hen 4%4-320 l STEPHEN E. COLLINS _ uly 1, 1985 DIRECTOR
Tt ; NORM AN E. GERDER 3 DIRECTOR June 26. 1985 ; Mr. Arnold Jablon
i ; DIRECTOR ] ’ ‘ Zoning Commissioner ; .
f g i Office of Planning and Zoning -
i : ? Baltimore County Office Building ' : r. armold Jablom, Zming Commiwsioner
ii : i3 : ) Towson, MD 21204 , ) Cffice of Plasning and Zoning
it Mr. Arnold Jablon ) ' Towaon, Maryland 21204
14 j’J - |2 ) lq & S i Zoning Commissioner L 3 . Dexr Mr, Jabloms
3t Mr. Arnold Sablon i il1di . ] : . ;
£y Zoning Commissiones L County Office Building : . - Attention: Nick Cammodari, Chairman . - Compets on Itea # 313 Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting ars as follows:
y County Office Building Towson, Maryland 21204 3 Zening Plans Advisory Committee ' g
'% Towson, Maryland 21204 : ZAC-Meeting of June 18, 1985 < ; Property Owner: Rl/;ssell R. Spraguﬁ, et al "
3 : : Locat i ' B, from c¢/1 014 Court Road
; _ ] ) . ) . 198 ‘ . . . . ocations N/S Literty Road LOS' E,
11 Rt Loy ey Mleeting of June 18, 1985 Item No. 370,372(373,374,375,376,377,378,379,380, 381,382,383, and 384. _;‘ RE: Property Owner: Russell R. Sprague, et al Biacrsers 2nd.
: E Egﬁﬂiﬁﬁ-o""e" RusseLL ¥, PRAGUE‘ e:i’o.l ProPe%’tY Owner ‘ - Locaticn: /5 Liberty Road 405! E . AFPLICASLE I"DYS AR CIRCLED:
RS LIBERTY RKD. 405 'E. Faone Location: ) /S Liberty Roa 5' E. from ¢/1 Cld Court Road
;o ) ow Existing Zoning: 1 . . B All structures whall confora to the Baltimore County Duilding Code as miopted by Council Bill #17-85,
g § Jear Mr. Jablon: . i O CourT Ko, Proposed Zoning: . ) Item No.: 2373 Zoning Agenda: Meet ing c¢f June 18 , 1985 _ @ trhe Maryland Code far the Randicapped end Aged (AN.5.1. #137-1 - 195G} and o:h.: applicebie Codes and Standarcs.
3‘ F The Division of Current Planning and Davelopment has reviewed the subject .
1 £ pet;i!’.iog‘land offers the following comments. The items checked below are Gentlemen: ) @ 4 bullding and other miscellanecus permits shall be required bafore the stact of any conmtrustion.
- applicable, 3
3 : - B ¢t t, the ref: d h 3 c dewr:
i ; { )There are no site planning factors requiring comment. ursuan © your regquest, e reterenced property has been su;-veyed by this ' . Hest :m_:l: Tvo :Q‘tl of c?utmcticu dravings are required to fils a parmit application. The senl of a
H; ] ( JA County Review Group Meeting 1s required. . - : Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applica.ble and requi.red Tegistared ln Marylsnd Architect or Engineer ia/is not required on plans and technical data,
i , { )A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property., )
O 3 forward by the Bureau of Public Services. Acres: 3 @ Commercialt Thies sete of construction drawings ssalsd and signed by a reciatersd La Marylend Architect
2% { )¥nis site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a District: ' . N or Ergineer sball be required to Iile with s permit application. Eeproducad Esals &7 Bot accuptarle.
E E subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract. ( } 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced prcperty are required and shall be ¥
' A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior o a ~ . _
| % { ]torgsg:angeaofwa bm_mnguw_m”= u P . located at .u?t-rvals or feet along an appreved road in : E. 411 Tae Groups except B- Single Pasily Detached Dvallings require & mintmm of 1 howr fire ratice for
14 { )The access is not satisfactory. Dear Mr. J bl . : accorldarnce with Baltinmore Caunty Standards as published by the 3 :;'::l';?:)\'::ll ct::ﬂ'ithmll S ;Oin:u an interior }ot line. B-L Use Groups require a cn: hour wall if clower
37 w . { )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory. ¢ wablon: ¥ Department of Public Works. '; wall.” Ses Tadle L1, Secticn 7, ‘5::"‘::1‘:;;%; e aie 11 h;:mm‘mm:tidmmn:ﬂm’
| 3 E %The parkin% arangeme"t :sbmt sa“sfaﬂowi The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments 3 exierier wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line, i » N
4, E Parking calculations must be shown on the plan. : . - . . - . . )
;f ( )This property contains soils which are defincd as wetlands, and for item numbers, 370,372,373,374,375,376,377,378,379,380,381, 382,383, and 384. : (] 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
} - develorment on these soils is prohibited, f r, ?zimﬂmiﬂxzem‘t:‘mlgdﬁ 'hbi; 535 for permisssble helght/ares. Rtg.‘.y/tu the requasted
B { JConstruction in or alteratien of the floodplain is prohibited . i sal i or . ' canno cone until ths necessary dats jeTTalaing to height/ares and
| ‘E under the provisions of Saction 22-98 of the Development () 3 The vebicle deal end candition shown at ‘ _ corytruction type ie provided. Sed Table L0l and 505 and have your Architect/Engineer Lontact this departoest. :
g & E Regulations. ) - : N
T = lopment of this site may constitute a potential cenflict with — — : 3 ¥ i . . _
i _ , { )Eﬁ:eB:?ti:Drg Couney Masterypgan. u p = _ £XCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. ? ?2&5;“31’&1;‘322“ Appetss to emflict vith Secticals) '  ©f the Baltinore : i i
i E { )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board S - -\ . , _ : i
3 an . . - ; 4. The site sh be made ] : ‘ ¥
b ( )landscapirg: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual. } g S 1// /"(/ N T (e i‘e P = ':1.1 Cog ?apc:;nply with all apphzcat':le parts of ?he A :‘:‘;iﬁiﬁ for '_‘:‘l“i"ﬂ Change of Use/Scoupancy Femit, an slterstion perait application shall also :
( )The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by . " e acte - : ire Preverntion e prios occupancy or beginning of operation, g e 0og vith thres Sets of acceptablis construction pland indicating Low the existing structure is
8i11 1/8-79. Ko building permit may be issued until a Reserve Michael §.”Flanigan ) - . Bagion T seals tre teALLy serirede oy ooem Iviiesente for ta nev ves. Marylend izohstectaral ox
. . " . , . . . g - L . . s are froe Use ta T .
. E:F’BC‘U Use Certificate has been issued. The de”c“f“t service Traffic Engineering Assoc. II ' ] { ) 5. The buildings and structures ex{sting or proposed on the site shall i %e Mizad Uses . See Bection 317 of the MuITiing Code. °
“ S ( )The property 1s Tocated in a traffic area controlied by 5 -0* Tevel canzly wz_th all zpplicable requirements of the National Fire Protection . .
Fiha- SRR intersection as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change MSF/ccm Associaticn Standard No. 101 *"Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior ; 1. The proposel project appoars t~ be located in 8 Flood Plain, ¥idal Miverins. Pleess sce the attachad
!:f’! : traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas to occupancy : ' SoPy of Sectlaa 516.0 of the Building Code aa sdopted by Bill #17-85. 51> plane chall ahiow the rorrect : :
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council. - slevations zbove wey level for the 1ot and thy finish floor levels including bssesent. :_ : . o ¢
{ )AJdditional comments: | i
{ ] 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. ¥ @Cu—mu Sign shall comply with Article 19, | i
&) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no canments, at this time, v e : : o
~ _ Noted and &) : ) /( ’ "_q; Z ’ : K. Thess abbrevisted coments reflsot uml b
. _ ‘ P 2. N ~ .(- ! ) 391 ] . . revia c Ty o0 the inf ti < dma the 4 ubnitied ne Off o
Eugene A. Bober REVIEWR./?J.:I-' J e 7{\:")'4" 7 3 3 Approved: } * 4 . | :;.nmli and ch.,ng; wid are not 'lnt:xdo.lm' to be :f;tr::dp:lﬂthn !‘-.:.gl e;tm:wm"; P‘ﬂ:!. !gi’t-‘.::in;“ '
. ‘ : ; . s . s % . - ‘ by vimiting 3 nty €2f §n0 1 :
Chief, Current Planning and Development . : Plan ng/G.:‘og!:'! ] . , Fire Prevention Bureau . ¥, chff.;ﬁ. :’.nﬁ..'i‘;u.'fﬁf mgmzm Y TRITIRG Boow 132 “:h.;—.m ¥ pee e a1
ce:  James Hoswel) : Special Inspection Division 3 /.//24&1!»&) e SV SV ;
| ) : PY: T. E. Burmham, Chief P .
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e B 8{0 G v i o
~ PETITIL.{ FOR ZONING VAMANCE In Re: . O - »
‘ TIMORE COUNTY : '. Russell R. Sprague, et al BEFORE THE. § _ .
i TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BAL : E 3 » ZONING COMMISSIONER OF :ﬂ‘d[ PETITION FOR VARIANCE
: . . H - H H 3 h is 3
: iomed. legal owner(s) of the property siluste in Baltimore County and whic * i ZONTNG DESCR
dmghb:duﬂdfﬁl%ngc}ipeégn and pl(;t, attachedphereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a iy Nk Case No. oo 0y . BALTIMORE COUNTY TPTION 2nd Election District
' Shens | b g= - 1
Variance from Section ---I:i_f_g.'_..?Z.E.J&-M@&--—E-—"!—?}é“‘[i{ (;;Q' ““““ ; i ! * 3
y ' S u 0 7 Z; é[) S0 lsf f _____ o .- _ | |
-.'.AQJ(Q-E-- ---’--g-g—- 4- 7{---@3-/-4‘4&" “f[ﬁi‘{u‘“ mreEE e v iﬁ’.’g £ X % % x $ BEGINNING on the north side of Liberty Road LOCATION: North side of Liberty Road, 405' East of the
_______________________ : FR L ' 465 feet east of th y » 8t a distance of centerline of 0ld Court Rd. (8526 Liberty Road)
_____________________________________________________________ : : i E‘g ORDER % th the centerline of 0ld Court Rocad and 47 feet from .
___________________ : F u‘" - 3 e Centerline Of Libel‘ty Boad, and thence r ’
o et mm———————mmm e m e = S e T T T M . : b od ey : unning no . LCATE AND TLME: .
of the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimoie County; for the Bt aﬁ IT IS THIS _LdﬂY of %_. 1987, is and hereby 3 thence east 10 feets thence 24 rth 10 feet; ’ é TIME wednesday, August 7, 1985 at 10:45 a.m. e
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) R, ; Fﬂ ’ south 10 feet; thence west 10 feet to the . - '
' g s e A - Q o ({TK( et ORDERED that: : beginning point. PUBLIC HEARING: Roem 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
S T uw{sd Fhad Ll (Gre v Lecdted ¥ e The ab ? ALSO KN Auenue, Hewson, Haryland
- o , FeRL e above captioned matter shall be dismissed . f G OWN as 8526 Liberty FRoad. o . c e
K e\ (el iU &, Contomany Gt Lnatte A E - remissed for Tack of prosecution ' The Zeninz Cermissicoer of Raltinore County, by authority of the Zonina Act and
‘ SYV\ CrueN Ll i ‘ CLE : or for failure to proceed or for failure to pay costs, such dismissal to b : exutations of Baltirmere County, will hold a public hearinz:
‘ J ; i P : L ' B b o € ‘!
b dee Licaton at ot seeds g T FES with out prejudice.
- . ) ' . BRRR: Petition for Variance from Section 413. N i
. : /e' ceoe OO P mw‘t = ™ —— . § with aAtotal ot 154 e liégnoflii 2f t? ailow two (2) signs
L,.kn,yt tr LOCo- . " : - N 6 1 j id -t b e peimitted 100 sq.ft.
Property is to be posted and advertised aus prescribed by Zowng Regulations. MAP =
» .- . H 1 ZB : ~ b
; ree 1 expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this i
pelitilalira‘:lg, fﬁ'ﬁzr%gpr?é topamd are to be bound by the %orilfrllmg1 reg&am;ns and restrictions Efn D ,; ioner of '
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. R i :
T, "We da solemnly declare and aﬁinﬁ‘:‘“%—ﬁ” " CERTIPICATE OF PUBLICATION
under the penalties of perjury, that 1/fve o . ‘ o
are the legal owner(s) of the prope j& & cc: People's Counsel | pETTTON FOR VARIANCE
which is the subject of this Petition. 1000 x Jack Kiner |! Zad Edvctina District rule 18 _ . _
b - - ("Ia G\ |\;l.,(.mA—rll(JN-gc-"_lh__lmdl'lbc“;, TO‘V.SON' “ID" -“‘""“"'-:'""‘}: --------- 1 19"'—-— Belng the Propzrty Of RUFsell R. sprague’ et a]_ as si'lm on
Coniract Purchasear: Legal Owner(s): ce N7 Rud;m':d)"lgzg'um;mm the Plat filed with the Zoning Office.
\'Z’ }z_ [ _} R S‘ AGUE | W X DCEAND TIME: ¥ Y, Au- THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
________ Ut U.-E)% R PELCE = 23150 ‘ : . T, 18 R NG, Room 106, _ In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
:; (Type or Print Name) (Type of Print Name) ( was, 20 ; §6-6/-4 5"%‘:‘“‘:‘:‘, gf;“,‘,‘::,‘:‘,",‘&il‘.oﬂl published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed E:?ntt‘lrt‘f (30) day appeal pericd. The Zoning Cormissioner will), hovever, enter—
; B -I-L?--J'i’ﬁ’ﬂ"éﬂde‘j - = o Mscyland R - ) ) . ] ' . cod zny rqu&‘t for a stay of the issuance of said pemit during this period fo.
: R : ) ¢ ! i , , of Balti- and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on 8 cause shown. Such request must be reczived in writing b
S N {( ¥ ’ ’ e Coun mﬂ*“‘ 8 hearing set above or made at the hearing Fiting by the date of the
: T S s o epulats umore July 1 85 , : e
, (€L ¢ i o CERTIFICATE OF POSTING Act sad Regulstions of 32000 - 19
e haiutainttt ks :j w'lw"i“wlwbm ----------------- y
: Address , ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Peutnon for Vanance furt 1000 BY CRDER OF
e 1 e o i e of the permited ARNCLD JABLON
L e ‘! =, owssn, Maryland | 005 ey of Romel R ZONING COMMISSIONE
City and State ; e, sl 0P THE JEFFERSONIAN, OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
i H v . will . this Pﬂﬂm "
Attorney for Petitioner: : : District sl -7t ______ _ Date of Puﬂn(__.....‘Z‘.'/_-za..‘_&:Q:.-,-.. prante. gm:i‘;ﬁ‘;‘f,'ﬁ'\“&,m,;p:
: B mpeed within 1 in IS SLOTET
'? v =v a2 T i Posted for: . 2/ ANEATICEZ . penod, The ey e % M
: (Type or Print Name) Address . : ) /’) [Z /f o s say of the "‘:‘ﬁ: m camse
Petitioner: 4 4¢xdz4 v -'--c‘_f'? ek Lfﬂ-:__é_f___{’__{w_ ____________________ ‘m;:;f:qm mus perecaved} o TEomEETEemeeTS Publisher T
; e ——————mmm——— e m——— e oS S memmmmmmm—mo————o—=oooossooooSooESmETETEET : . I . e [ in writing by the date ’ :.
; Signature City and State | Location of property: Z2/:5_ 1. A ,./mz Qﬁ.,,-.-i’éé__-f AR ’zzgad.zgz% 4L et ey Lo
: : : T ARNOLD JABLON,
- Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- Caql WS T g . | Zoning i 3
S re T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT tract purchaser or represeatative to be contacted : é%'tiﬂ"@a‘/"‘c";;’"'é" =4 inbnint {--)- ------------------ e e——————————————— ——————— ! ol 1.,:mm..mtm ) COSt Of AdVer‘ t'S!.’“i:J
: . , é s ‘ —_— : B, i e
_ »J_&C:_\*'_—__-“__KJ”_(J—_Z_-_. __________________ : sg Location of Signl._/,]/.__.ﬂ - f—Q‘j‘ZJ--%Wi-ﬂf-‘-’i--gfy.%_fffjﬁéézm_ : aa o O
f Gy T Name Sul3sse/w E WA I A R —
i . . - A X 3 = D7 A £
| Attormey's Telephone NO.: —-roneeerrrrrmennm LS Maywveaned G e553pe h o Remarks: ... - |
i ; Address ate 07 Phone No. ; (AN ‘/g . ‘4 T """"""""""""""""""""" sesesccossmomnrena=
Bs i ! Posted by ~2.- 3 e 2 ; - j -4
4 kl . . 3rd y ) y 'g-- & ------------------- M ..... - " i
g ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baiiimore County, this oo ocommmeme - day U" TN Signature of return: '7 L L e 4
] i NN Fumbe
£ ] . fur . r of Signas /
i ] dwly L . 1985 __, that the subject matter of ’t']:}ls petltllon_ belagverilﬁféi;g%s U_) i
i i = Jired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circuiaiion - M Eh- : e " wep—_ e < %z
E | utuéa{i{‘i..imbgre County, gtha't property be posted, and that the puklic hearing be had before the Zoning e ) - )
; P ommissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Ballimore v _
Cos J )
{ P = |
: i > 2\ BALTIMORE COUNTY | & -
] s = alddy | OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING Mr. Russel¥R. Sprague July 5, 1985 2 86-b1-A
1 P # fw/ TOWS50N MARYLAND 21204 C/0 Mr. Jack Kiner ! _ P 7 lection Dretnct CELTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
: P AR 494-3333 8411 Maymeadow Court - : vow of Libarty Read. 405 Eant
3: P Baltimore, Maryland 21207 3 (T e o 04 Gt R4 67168
i Pl . ARNOLD ABION ] vy, Avguth 7, TS
i i , B G oo 300, Coumty OThce Fikesville, Mc., AT
| i, Aagust 1, 1985 - B M, T T e o isment
: i L T § Meryiend < nnexed sadvertismen
[ oo & L NOTICE OF HEARING r— o pamerem Coa > 10 CEATIFY, that the a
i_ i . = wmdﬂl‘:"w’w.mm R weekl
: i RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE o o Basmoss G wamweow tlished in the HORTHWEST STAR, a y
; = N/S Liberty Rd., 405' E/centerli ] e o Vs o o 2 &
é } : M}'. Russell R. Sprague - of 01d Court Ro;d (8526 Llf.tr;lgg : ';"“ prewtvad YO0 98t \spond [ET publiﬁh!ﬁ in PikCBVillel Ealticcre
d c/o Mr. Jack Kiner = Ind Election Dietri . e the property of Pusned R SESTUL T
{ f RE: PETITION FCR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER 8411 Maymeadow Court E Case No. Bﬁfelizulct -mﬂxgﬁ%’m Mary:ana before the 7th day of
i 4 N/S of Liberty Rd., 405' Baltimore, Maryland z1207 { | wg:_‘%%wuimﬁ . . .
: E of the Centerline of : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY L] T e e s e o b U 19 35
% Liberty Rd.), 2nd District : 1 . ? oove o R at the Reanng: oncemor T51 publication appearing on e
; : 4 L. . ‘ . i PNOLD JABLON e
; RUSSFLL R, SPRAGUE, <t al., : Case No. 86-61-A g 3 RE: Petition for Variance _ £ DATE: August 7, 1985 - ,,;WM“I%EY: 7th cay of July 192
: Petit.ioners 3 ‘ N/S Liberty Rd. 405' E/centerline :o ¢ oF A the
?? EEEERE i : of 01d Court Road (8526 Liberty Rd.) § 3 PLACE: Room 106, County Office Bujld; 4 __—————end publicaticn appear ng on
b{ T : i 3 2nd Election District ice Building, 111 West Chesapeake | — e e P .
: 3 ENTRY OF ADPEARANCE ST : Case No. 86-61-A Avenue, Towson, Marvland J day of — .19
;. E ] E & . 3
ﬁ 3 Dear Mr. Sprague, E . the 2hird publicatlon appearing on the
_ § Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the : ¢ f _ r 19
- NORN ] This is to advise you that i sin ¢ | gay © )
s _ . : : ; A is due f j P 3
E ! above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or L and posting of the above pr0perty_.&—"£%’fiﬂsﬂ_fee mus t g; ;g‘{grg;zé?g - S .
{ : o : an Order is issued. } P THE KORTHWEST STAR
t; 3 other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary : :
{ _ S This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned »
3 % or final Order. ; : on tl_1e day of the hearing. Do not remove sign untilf day of the ‘ : i ry / a0
: s : = : ) hearing. R o fnui 1 |1/ RN
4 ) - - | T ' . o T : - ; Manager '
; ~L2p P L 2 - ! - | -~ 0 I / _
;. : / ”A‘.j{ﬁfﬂaj (_’a’gﬂnf 7/‘5,&21{,’%&«4”_) - A BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 005891 ore County, Maryland, % -? /) . _ P ! - 3
! ; . _ _? OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION { 0ffice Building, = Nzl : ; dvertisesent $22.00
§ 3 Phyllis -L(.jole Friedman : e MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ' ; 2 e D a7 —_— P Cost of Adver A
i ! People's Counsel for Baltimore County : : : ; = T SR — Loning Cﬂn}n}s sioner o i
: 1 . : . ; : ife County oo
% i Y , oare_ E-7-85 account__ D-n1-515-007 ¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ,, :
§f // ~ 1/ —7 E 1}’ ! . 4§ OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION K. 0072 78 ] Lo ]
) Al oy Lo ppr— e ) : 1/ ~]  MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT i g
z . h Lo = s 40 nn | / 1 g
- B ’ . 1 AMOQUNT Pl SRV "‘ {_’ 3 ] f H
Max Zimmermsan - ] : . . T s . 5 - . . :
iteiy peoplels Counsel 3 . : { JABLON~ DATF #-2 2 ACCOUNT .ré" -5f — A FE e Y 4 ;,
puly seple o - MECEVED Yiner Tire Comnon - Commissioner ' ' i .
Rm. 223, Court douse - : F"O? X h { f :
Towson, MD 21204 ; | ; / 120” i ) {
494-2188 : L o i - amounr._$ j :
. : Advertising and Posting Cass 36-61-A i 7 i C
§ neceives L, o i % .
: ! B Blinassmes 3 01y _5/al | rROM: !
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12th day of Juiy, 1985, a copy _ o _ ! = § P
ﬁ of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. Russeil R. Sprague, R 'E i/ ~ e _ff, 73 . ‘ i "
3 - 3 VALIDATICN OR $IGNATURE OF CASHIER E i FOR: . AT > e iar - : !
3 c/o Mr. Jack Kiner, 8411 Maymeadow Court, Baltimore, MD 21207, Fetitioners. EE i - ' ~ 3'_;; C eUmeanesir0 faa T iiil = 3
: / p 3 ; :
{:f‘* ; . , ( — 1 | - YALIDATION OR % s E
s AT, VA SR ;_ | | 15 P b e .
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| - BALYIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND B B | ,
= - \s g
TER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE P \ )
Case No. 86-E1-A N - "
. PLANNING § ZONING L - Arnold Jablon I |
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF § 3 TO __Zouiog. Commlas d0DE cm e meaeeee Date—-------‘]-u-l-z--I-é‘"l?"s'i """""" Libert Road Community Council Inc‘”’ - '
_County Office Building S Norman E. Gerber, Director y . ’ Bt ¥
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue " ffice of Planning and Zoni 7487 Sormaa Brive Baltimore, Maryland 21208 4849307
Towson, Maryland 21204 FROM._9tfice of IL auning ARC 2RI X : A t 13, 1985
» -] o H ugus ’
'. - - L] 3 i
Your petition has been received aégd accepted for filing this B SUBJECT..._Zoning Petition No.86-61=A § S
ard day of  July , 1985, & : i
' 1 P October 10, 1985 :
Mr. Arnold Jablon ?F- Rarry Tarncnbaun
. 7 Zoning Commissioner ! ?i?erty RoadhCornunity Council, Inc,
TRROLD fox Eoo : Office of Planning and Zoning gﬁ;IiDormanrJriie 4 21209
L - ) X o 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue . aitimore, Larylen
mmissioner ; : : i .
Zoning -9 , : [ Aiihough aor o N o o 3 e tmn L Baltimore, Maryland 21204 (A3l R S7hhG s, fud | e Case No. 6.5
s 4 s R. Sprague, et al R i‘ db . A this office 1s oppose 0 the erection para lgn. : : o ase No. 1-A
Petitioner Russell R. Sp * ecelve Y- e . We believe the sic could be placed on one of the existing sign L Dear Mr. Jablon: ] Russell R. Sprague, ¢t al,
Petitioner's Cﬁgigmgi iongﬂoPlans ' 3 structures, thereby creating less visual clutter. 5 Petitioners
N L e : ’ o _ ; T - . fE ]
Attorney Advisory Committee 3 E Now that the ramifications have been clarified for us, Dear Mr. Tannenbaum:
. é ; : i we have no objections tu the sign variance for Kiner Tire s
¥ L 3 I am sorry you feel there has been a lack of comunication; however, the
I ———— b e b S S TR —— : . . 1 i L C t Liberty Rd. east of Old Court Road (originall : property was posted for at least 15 days before the scheduled hearing date and
_ R : *# _ Norman E. Cerber, au'eqtor. E ompany a erty (orig y : the hearing was advertised in two newspapers for 2 sicilar pericd. If there was
- 7 ‘ 3 Office of Planning and- ‘Zoning : heard as Case No. 86-61-A.) 2 any questlion about the purpose or intent of the hearing, a simple visit or tele-
: ] g phone call to my office would have clarified any confusion. It constantly
: NEG:JGH:s51lm % ; : anazes me that when and where there 13 a mix-up, blare ia elther always found or
i L | shifted. Perhaps, there is no blame here, and maybe, just maybe, what should
] Very truly yours, : have been realized by you or the Liberty Read Community Councile, Inc., is that
‘ . . ) $ the purpose of a "notlice™ is not to provide a detailed explanatlon but to pro-
; 3 ‘, /3” A _ /,fl & vide notice to the public that a hearing 13 scheduled on a particular date 1in-
3 e /43,{.44' retl e A LTEAE ] volving a particular property, and if anyone is interested in knowing more, they
% 2 Barryfé;nnenbaum é should attend the hearing. You apparently are subscribing nore to the required
i ] First Vice President { notice than was ever intended.
ﬂ R 4
i U BT/ps 1 Sincerely,
. 1 | -3 o~
= CC: Mr. Kiner - 7 \/p/
B 3 4 / -
1 - Liberty G nities Development Corp. , " I
1 Tty Lommd P ore : Ammw,ﬁ’BwN
; : Zoning Cort.issioner
]
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A9 M LIBERTY COMMUNITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, INC.
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E . ] ® The geographic location of the Kiner Tire Co., is soma-~
: (L 3820 Fernside Road ME 6 AM "-—' . what unique and the existing signage requirements may
i ) ; | Randallstown, MD 21133 M (301) 655-7766 - not be adequate, The business is located off of Liberty

and 01d Court Roads and is not readily viaible from
either road. Therefore, we feel that a larger sign makes

Ttepggntt

=

August 6, 1985

! ) ] I § s sense and is proper, : i i .
! Liberty Road Community Council, l'}_‘f.:.v Y ,P' Bl gif” 4 0 , Liberty Road Community Council, Inc
INENT . l‘ Mr. Arnold Jablon f[__.j”";d 058éLL R. 5,F0G oS, atal % ®rinally, the sign iteself has been in place for several 1407 Darman Drive Baltimore, Maryland 21208 ain

months already, We consider it to be tasteful and helieve
that it is smaller and less conspicuous than other neigh-
boring signs, Additionally, we are not aware of any com-
plaints which have been brought forth regarding tha eign.

7467 Barman Drive Baltimore, Maryland 21208 484-9387 \ 10.1KG DEPA [ cnkd
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Baltimore County
County Office Buildin

Qyug, Zoning Commissioner

August 6, 1985

A B D gy, P Aty M e S T ek w

Re: Item 373, District; 2nd b
Variance to permit 2 signs E? In conclusion, we reccormend the approval of thie variance because
with a total of 1B4 sg., ft, i we feel that it is in the overall best interests of our communities.

Auguet 8, 1985

R
R e,

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Md. 21204

Dear Commissioner Jablons !

Sincerely,

IR

et b M AT 4Ty e o T T, ST e e 2

(.-,,,,;,ﬁ%;

Arneld Jablon, Zonirg Commissiorner As you know, the Liberty Communities Development Corporation

EoC . - - —
(LCDC) is a six year old community based, non profit organ- ¢ qﬁéLuﬁ“‘J1£‘§i%f"

3
H
i
§

. Room 109 fé’(p/'ﬂ .
N : Courty Office Building 2 SIUAG O, €k H ization operating within the Liberty Road corridor in North- , Dear Mr. Jablon
: : Towson, MD 2120l LusSeLe . g b3 west Baltimore County. The organization's primary objective i Lucille Whittingham 1 : ’
E ' 3 is to maintaln and promote the ec?nomi? viability of the cnr- : President, LCDC i Because of personal illness I am unable to attend the hearing regarding the
%I nest Hr. Jeblons ridoz's ?ommercial sector by working with the business and s g. request made by Murphy's Mart, at 8514 Liberty Road, for a zoning exception.
' i residential communities along with County and State government, ! 3 However, 1 would like to make known to you the position of the Liberty Road
i 3 During the absence of El1la White Cempbell, I am handling We are, in fact, under contract with Baltimore County's Econ- : : Communi%y Council, Inc. regarding this matter,
i 3 the dey-to-day operation of the Liberty Road Community Council. omiz Development Commission to continue the implementation of Lo i '
i é the Liberty Road Action Plan. ;i Murphy's Mart is the cldest store of its type on Libverty Road and it is
1 : ! There seems to have been & breskdaim 1n commnicabier iy 4 well known to the area. We understand the competitive situation far~ed by
: R é befween your office end the residents of the Lirerty RO?d Our activities frequently bring us into the area of zoning, . i Murphy's Mart with the presence of K-Mart and Channel and the comming of
£ . rovridor. Based on the zoning notice that was posted, Mrs. including the aspect of commercial signage, Given our bias Bradlees. 7
}- a Campbell and I, as well as the pecple who celled her , shaged for promoting the visual quality of the corridor through con- Pl H
- *Ay r Mo 3 : [ i . . . .
: 1 ‘t.l;e impressicn that ‘furphy Mart wes seekirg tc add z secon trolled signage it is unus;ilhfor i;r claigan:_zatli-on to s:pport % 1 3 However, we feel_ver)_" adamantly that a zoning exception allov_ur.xg it foota.lg?
' ' sign. ‘ ; :ezﬁe:ti or 2 :;rxagc: which. wgui ai o:hi:rpaa:gerla gnag: ; ¥ for an additional sign is nat the answer to its problem of remaining conpetitive,
A . u a s exactly what we are doing in rticular case, : 3 -
] We have no way of imcwing what the notice sctually said At its July meeting (held July 23, 1985) the full LCDC Board b i The existing sign is quite visible and the traffic signals on either «ide of
% Since had' Srreesy bein reroved vhen we vent to check it of Direr_:tors considered this particular lesue and nassed a i : the building (Courtleigh Dr, and 0ld Court Road) slows traffic, particularly
3 vesterday {¥edneaday) afternoon, resilutlon sugpo;ting tl;e re:u:st :21‘ éivar:anc:é 'I‘l;e specigig E during rush hour, allowing motorist more than ample time to rotice the sign,
motion was made by Mr. Josep aeps ¢a President, seconde i L - 14 b 1v t orary. Other businesses
Since we st LECC are not zcning professicmals, it would by Ms, Emily Wolfson, Board member a;:-large and passed unan- - Anylgdvantage gamec:.by absecgnd s;,gn .:D‘,Js ri gg it er:{!:;:by nullifying any
l help us considerably if you could take whatever steps are imously ] would requast exceptlons basec on FuTphy’s precedent, th y yirg

- . -
necessary to ensure that future notices are expressed in a gain Murphy's may have enjoyed.

way urderstandsble te laymen. We think that it would be helpful to briefly explain the logic

behind iti The net effect rould be an increase in the sign size limitation from the
ehind our position.

present 100 square feet to almest 200 square feet and the spreading of blight
for the entire Liberty Road corridor.

T

* 3

ed
ot D e

Yery truly yours,

-
Sarry Ta

henbaum

® This particular business is located in a very important
section or node of the corridor = the Liberty, 0ld Court
node. This area is currently experiencing a substantial
commercial vacancy problem., In fact, within the immediate
vieinity of the Kiner Tire Co. there are a number of major
vacancies, including the Exxon Station, Bagel Shop, Rand- :
allstown Lumber and the Hardware Fair. We feel that it ls -
of critical importance to work with the remaining businesses
within the area in order to aveld any additional vacancles.

Thank you for considering our position in this matter.
Sincerely,
. ...i l’-“!
Gl ik (Bemplddd

Ella white Campbell
President

i
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Working Togetier For Community Progress

Working Together For Community Progress
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/Y BALTIMORE COUNTY Marviand D
g 47 DEPATIENT OF PG wons | «yland Department of Transportation Wil K. Hollmam
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE | ' 1204 ;. State Highway Administration Secrony
8506 Horncrest Road : Ha! Kassoit
% Towsan, MD 21204 July 26, 1985 HARRY 1 PISTEL P E .‘ A4 -
o August 2, 1985 DIRECTOR July 5, 1985 - b
. COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. une -.
i Mr. Arnold Jablon 11 %, Chesspenre Ave. Mr. Jack Kiner - June 25, 1985 .
§ Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204 8411 Maymeadow Ct. N ] E .
County Office Building Baltizore, Maryland 21207 . . ¥ Mr.'A. Jdblpn ' Re: 1ltem 373 o
i Towson, MD 21204 olo : " Mr. Arnold Jablon Zonirg CO"_"_MSSlOI_'*E'f_ Froperty Owner: Russell . e
i Nicholas B. C ari . Zoning Commissioner County Office Building R. Sprague, et al
§ Dear Mr. Jablon: _ RE: Item No. 373 - Case No. 86-61-A : County Office Building : Towson, Maryland 21204 Location: N/S Liberty
Chairman Petitioner - Russell R. Sprague, et al Towson, Maryland 21204 Road (Rcute 26) 405 °
Ra: Case No. 8&—-461-A, It;_-;,, o. 3?34,( Variance Petition . : _ E. from c/1 014 Court
f£i558ee . ARG IS, MENEERS Re: Item #373 (1984-1985) £ Att: N. Commodzria Road
Since I may be out—aof-town on the date schgduled for this ; - Dear Mr. Kiner: : Property Owners Russell R. Sprague : Existing Z:on%n']: B.R.
hearing, August 7th, I am furwarding the follcmung comment? an : g;z;:i'::egfnq N/S Liberty Rd. 405' E. From i proposec'i Zonu:mg: vaF_
behalf of the Alliance of Baltimore County Community Councils, \ The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- c/1 014 Court Road to permit 2 signs with a
Inc. ; enErie Engureering mitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments District 2nd total of 184 sg. ft.
; ) ., o are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action in lieu of the required
The Alliance is opposed to variances from the County’s ¢ . State Roads commission requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or 100 sq. ft.
signing regulations and sezes no justification for a variance 1in 4 Burcau af pi~blems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing Dear Mr. Jabloni District: 2nd
3 the above referenced case. 3 on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with : ‘ . .
; ] Health pepartment the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitabllity of The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this Dear HNr. Commodaria:
. 2 Sincerely yours, Project Plannin the requested zoning. office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject .
: i g g ; . _ . .
: o ftem, - . On review of _the submittal for Zoning Variance, the
j Building Departr—nent Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the State Highway Administration offers the following comments:
: Board of Education Committee at this time that offer or request information on your General Comments: \ ) . . ..
} Zoning Administration petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received, ’}‘ne site plar} for the's;lgn veriance shovles the e}_c‘lstlng
‘ . Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not Since no public facilities are involved, this coffice has no comment. location of l.the sign az 47 from_the certerline of Lilerty
esentative 3 Development informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was : Road and 405' s/e of the centerline of 0ld Court Road.
¢ accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a Very truly yours, . . L. .
. MEG/rw 1 _ . hearing scheduled accordingly. - 3 A review of State Highway Administration R/W Plat ,
g g , ) : /,{4& #25143, shows the State Highway Administration R/W as 55° :
: : Very truly yours, : JAMES A. MARKLE, P.E., Chief from the centerline of R/W for Liberty Road at the existing ;
: i - . Bureau of Public Services sign location. (see attachment).
%GW ﬁ’ @W@ JAM: PMO:b1p This information will require the sign to be relocated
! & beyond the State Right of Wway.
: : \ NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI . b 4
3 ' Chairman ‘ cc: File
P Zoning Plans Advisory Committee CL:GW:es Very truly vyours,
; NBC:nr ¢cc: J. Qgle w/plan é/ V&/ ‘g:a
f > & v g
{ Enclosures Enclosure - plan Charles Lee, Chief
3 Bureau of Engr. Access Permits
o K
by: George Wittman
: ;.
3 ;
: My telephons numberis__301-659-1350 !
A _ Telatypewriter for Impaited Hearing oi Speech ;
, ) E i : : 383-7555 Baitimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800492-5062 Statewide Tolt Fres :
: "& a : 3 ) , . ] o P.O. Box 717 1 707 Nonth Catvest St., Baltimore, Marytang 21203 - 0717 ;
E b - - .
S . . R, S
H 4 - =
E ’ % -
% L . "
; : , . ;
i /3 ;
o . , pauvore county " BALTIMORE® COUNTY
E £ 5 3 ! il . e i ey ——— A MENT 1 5;.
i1 R : LAY e CSUNTY ) TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2586 DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES July 8, 1985 :
i : E i et | DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 494-4500 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 = o
1 | < ooy 1 , TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 : 3/ 494-3610 ,. :
: Al S22 BALTIMORE COUN : » -3 L
il ; EH L HFCE D PLAANING AND ZONNG , 494-3550 PAUL H. REINCKE . , .
it _ TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204 : ' CHEF : Juls : ED ZALESKI, IR,
54 i Hen 4%4-320 l STEPHEN E. COLLINS _ uly 1, 1985 DIRECTOR
Tt ; NORM AN E. GERDER 3 DIRECTOR June 26. 1985 ; Mr. Arnold Jablon
i ; DIRECTOR ] ’ ‘ Zoning Commissioner ; .
f g i Office of Planning and Zoning -
i : ? Baltimore County Office Building ' : r. armold Jablom, Zming Commiwsioner
ii : i3 : ) Towson, MD 21204 , ) Cffice of Plasning and Zoning
it Mr. Arnold Jablon ) ' Towaon, Maryland 21204
14 j’J - |2 ) lq & S i Zoning Commissioner L 3 . Dexr Mr, Jabloms
3t Mr. Arnold Sablon i il1di . ] : . ;
£y Zoning Commissiones L County Office Building : . - Attention: Nick Cammodari, Chairman . - Compets on Itea # 313 Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting ars as follows:
y County Office Building Towson, Maryland 21204 3 Zening Plans Advisory Committee ' g
'% Towson, Maryland 21204 : ZAC-Meeting of June 18, 1985 < ; Property Owner: Rl/;ssell R. Spraguﬁ, et al "
3 : : Locat i ' B, from c¢/1 014 Court Road
; _ ] ) . ) . 198 ‘ . . . . ocations N/S Literty Road LOS' E,
11 Rt Loy ey Mleeting of June 18, 1985 Item No. 370,372(373,374,375,376,377,378,379,380, 381,382,383, and 384. _;‘ RE: Property Owner: Russell R. Sprague, et al Biacrsers 2nd.
: E Egﬁﬂiﬁﬁ-o""e" RusseLL ¥, PRAGUE‘ e:i’o.l ProPe%’tY Owner ‘ - Locaticn: /5 Liberty Road 405! E . AFPLICASLE I"DYS AR CIRCLED:
RS LIBERTY RKD. 405 'E. Faone Location: ) /S Liberty Roa 5' E. from ¢/1 Cld Court Road
;o ) ow Existing Zoning: 1 . . B All structures whall confora to the Baltimore County Duilding Code as miopted by Council Bill #17-85,
g § Jear Mr. Jablon: . i O CourT Ko, Proposed Zoning: . ) Item No.: 2373 Zoning Agenda: Meet ing c¢f June 18 , 1985 _ @ trhe Maryland Code far the Randicapped end Aged (AN.5.1. #137-1 - 195G} and o:h.: applicebie Codes and Standarcs.
3‘ F The Division of Current Planning and Davelopment has reviewed the subject .
1 £ pet;i!’.iog‘land offers the following comments. The items checked below are Gentlemen: ) @ 4 bullding and other miscellanecus permits shall be required bafore the stact of any conmtrustion.
- applicable, 3
3 : - B ¢t t, the ref: d h 3 c dewr:
i ; { )There are no site planning factors requiring comment. ursuan © your regquest, e reterenced property has been su;-veyed by this ' . Hest :m_:l: Tvo :Q‘tl of c?utmcticu dravings are required to fils a parmit application. The senl of a
H; ] ( JA County Review Group Meeting 1s required. . - : Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applica.ble and requi.red Tegistared ln Marylsnd Architect or Engineer ia/is not required on plans and technical data,
i , { )A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property., )
O 3 forward by the Bureau of Public Services. Acres: 3 @ Commercialt Thies sete of construction drawings ssalsd and signed by a reciatersd La Marylend Architect
2% { )¥nis site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a District: ' . N or Ergineer sball be required to Iile with s permit application. Eeproducad Esals &7 Bot accuptarle.
E E subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract. ( } 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced prcperty are required and shall be ¥
' A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior o a ~ . _
| % { ]torgsg:angeaofwa bm_mnguw_m”= u P . located at .u?t-rvals or feet along an appreved road in : E. 411 Tae Groups except B- Single Pasily Detached Dvallings require & mintmm of 1 howr fire ratice for
14 { )The access is not satisfactory. Dear Mr. J bl . : accorldarnce with Baltinmore Caunty Standards as published by the 3 :;'::l';?:)\'::ll ct::ﬂ'ithmll S ;Oin:u an interior }ot line. B-L Use Groups require a cn: hour wall if clower
37 w . { )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory. ¢ wablon: ¥ Department of Public Works. '; wall.” Ses Tadle L1, Secticn 7, ‘5::"‘::1‘:;;%; e aie 11 h;:mm‘mm:tidmmn:ﬂm’
| 3 E %The parkin% arangeme"t :sbmt sa“sfaﬂowi The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments 3 exierier wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line, i » N
4, E Parking calculations must be shown on the plan. : . - . . - . . )
;f ( )This property contains soils which are defincd as wetlands, and for item numbers, 370,372,373,374,375,376,377,378,379,380,381, 382,383, and 384. : (] 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
} - develorment on these soils is prohibited, f r, ?zimﬂmiﬂxzem‘t:‘mlgdﬁ 'hbi; 535 for permisssble helght/ares. Rtg.‘.y/tu the requasted
B { JConstruction in or alteratien of the floodplain is prohibited . i sal i or . ' canno cone until ths necessary dats jeTTalaing to height/ares and
| ‘E under the provisions of Saction 22-98 of the Development () 3 The vebicle deal end candition shown at ‘ _ corytruction type ie provided. Sed Table L0l and 505 and have your Architect/Engineer Lontact this departoest. :
g & E Regulations. ) - : N
T = lopment of this site may constitute a potential cenflict with — — : 3 ¥ i . . _
i _ , { )Eﬁ:eB:?ti:Drg Couney Masterypgan. u p = _ £XCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. ? ?2&5;“31’&1;‘322“ Appetss to emflict vith Secticals) '  ©f the Baltinore : i i
i E { )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board S - -\ . , _ : i
3 an . . - ; 4. The site sh be made ] : ‘ ¥
b ( )landscapirg: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual. } g S 1// /"(/ N T (e i‘e P = ':1.1 Cog ?apc:;nply with all apphzcat':le parts of ?he A :‘:‘;iﬁiﬁ for '_‘:‘l“i"ﬂ Change of Use/Scoupancy Femit, an slterstion perait application shall also :
( )The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by . " e acte - : ire Preverntion e prios occupancy or beginning of operation, g e 0og vith thres Sets of acceptablis construction pland indicating Low the existing structure is
8i11 1/8-79. Ko building permit may be issued until a Reserve Michael §.”Flanigan ) - . Bagion T seals tre teALLy serirede oy ooem Iviiesente for ta nev ves. Marylend izohstectaral ox
. . " . , . . . g - L . . s are froe Use ta T .
. E:F’BC‘U Use Certificate has been issued. The de”c“f“t service Traffic Engineering Assoc. II ' ] { ) 5. The buildings and structures ex{sting or proposed on the site shall i %e Mizad Uses . See Bection 317 of the MuITiing Code. °
“ S ( )The property 1s Tocated in a traffic area controlied by 5 -0* Tevel canzly wz_th all zpplicable requirements of the National Fire Protection . .
Fiha- SRR intersection as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change MSF/ccm Associaticn Standard No. 101 *"Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior ; 1. The proposel project appoars t~ be located in 8 Flood Plain, ¥idal Miverins. Pleess sce the attachad
!:f’! : traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas to occupancy : ' SoPy of Sectlaa 516.0 of the Building Code aa sdopted by Bill #17-85. 51> plane chall ahiow the rorrect : :
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council. - slevations zbove wey level for the 1ot and thy finish floor levels including bssesent. :_ : . o ¢
{ )AJdditional comments: | i
{ ] 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. ¥ @Cu—mu Sign shall comply with Article 19, | i
&) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no canments, at this time, v e : : o
~ _ Noted and &) : ) /( ’ "_q; Z ’ : K. Thess abbrevisted coments reflsot uml b
. _ ‘ P 2. N ~ .(- ! ) 391 ] . . revia c Ty o0 the inf ti < dma the 4 ubnitied ne Off o
Eugene A. Bober REVIEWR./?J.:I-' J e 7{\:")'4" 7 3 3 Approved: } * 4 . | :;.nmli and ch.,ng; wid are not 'lnt:xdo.lm' to be :f;tr::dp:lﬂthn !‘-.:.gl e;tm:wm"; P‘ﬂ:!. !gi’t-‘.::in;“ '
. ‘ : ; . s . s % . - ‘ by vimiting 3 nty €2f §n0 1 :
Chief, Current Planning and Development . : Plan ng/G.:‘og!:'! ] . , Fire Prevention Bureau . ¥, chff.;ﬁ. :’.nﬁ..'i‘;u.'fﬁf mgmzm Y TRITIRG Boow 132 “:h.;—.m ¥ pee e a1
ce:  James Hoswel) : Special Inspection Division 3 /.//24&1!»&) e SV SV ;
| ) : PY: T. E. Burmham, Chief P .
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e B 8{0 G v i o
~ PETITIL.{ FOR ZONING VAMANCE In Re: . O - »
‘ TIMORE COUNTY : '. Russell R. Sprague, et al BEFORE THE. § _ .
i TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BAL : E 3 » ZONING COMMISSIONER OF :ﬂ‘d[ PETITION FOR VARIANCE
: . . H - H H 3 h is 3
: iomed. legal owner(s) of the property siluste in Baltimore County and whic * i ZONTNG DESCR
dmghb:duﬂdfﬁl%ngc}ipeégn and pl(;t, attachedphereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a iy Nk Case No. oo 0y . BALTIMORE COUNTY TPTION 2nd Election District
' Shens | b g= - 1
Variance from Section ---I:i_f_g.'_..?Z.E.J&-M@&--—E-—"!—?}é“‘[i{ (;;Q' ““““ ; i ! * 3
y ' S u 0 7 Z; é[) S0 lsf f _____ o .- _ | |
-.'.AQJ(Q-E-- ---’--g-g—- 4- 7{---@3-/-4‘4&" “f[ﬁi‘{u‘“ mreEE e v iﬁ’.’g £ X % % x $ BEGINNING on the north side of Liberty Road LOCATION: North side of Liberty Road, 405' East of the
_______________________ : FR L ' 465 feet east of th y » 8t a distance of centerline of 0ld Court Rd. (8526 Liberty Road)
_____________________________________________________________ : : i E‘g ORDER % th the centerline of 0ld Court Rocad and 47 feet from .
___________________ : F u‘" - 3 e Centerline Of Libel‘ty Boad, and thence r ’
o et mm———————mmm e m e = S e T T T M . : b od ey : unning no . LCATE AND TLME: .
of the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimoie County; for the Bt aﬁ IT IS THIS _LdﬂY of %_. 1987, is and hereby 3 thence east 10 feets thence 24 rth 10 feet; ’ é TIME wednesday, August 7, 1985 at 10:45 a.m. e
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) R, ; Fﬂ ’ south 10 feet; thence west 10 feet to the . - '
' g s e A - Q o ({TK( et ORDERED that: : beginning point. PUBLIC HEARING: Roem 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
S T uw{sd Fhad Ll (Gre v Lecdted ¥ e The ab ? ALSO KN Auenue, Hewson, Haryland
- o , FeRL e above captioned matter shall be dismissed . f G OWN as 8526 Liberty FRoad. o . c e
K e\ (el iU &, Contomany Gt Lnatte A E - remissed for Tack of prosecution ' The Zeninz Cermissicoer of Raltinore County, by authority of the Zonina Act and
‘ SYV\ CrueN Ll i ‘ CLE : or for failure to proceed or for failure to pay costs, such dismissal to b : exutations of Baltirmere County, will hold a public hearinz:
‘ J ; i P : L ' B b o € ‘!
b dee Licaton at ot seeds g T FES with out prejudice.
- . ) ' . BRRR: Petition for Variance from Section 413. N i
. : /e' ceoe OO P mw‘t = ™ —— . § with aAtotal ot 154 e liégnoflii 2f t? ailow two (2) signs
L,.kn,yt tr LOCo- . " : - N 6 1 j id -t b e peimitted 100 sq.ft.
Property is to be posted and advertised aus prescribed by Zowng Regulations. MAP =
» .- . H 1 ZB : ~ b
; ree 1 expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this i
pelitilalira‘:lg, fﬁ'ﬁzr%gpr?é topamd are to be bound by the %orilfrllmg1 reg&am;ns and restrictions Efn D ,; ioner of '
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. R i :
T, "We da solemnly declare and aﬁinﬁ‘:‘“%—ﬁ” " CERTIPICATE OF PUBLICATION
under the penalties of perjury, that 1/fve o . ‘ o
are the legal owner(s) of the prope j& & cc: People's Counsel | pETTTON FOR VARIANCE
which is the subject of this Petition. 1000 x Jack Kiner |! Zad Edvctina District rule 18 _ . _
b - - ("Ia G\ |\;l.,(.mA—rll(JN-gc-"_lh__lmdl'lbc“;, TO‘V.SON' “ID" -“‘""“"'-:'""‘}: --------- 1 19"'—-— Belng the Propzrty Of RUFsell R. sprague’ et a]_ as si'lm on
Coniract Purchasear: Legal Owner(s): ce N7 Rud;m':d)"lgzg'um;mm the Plat filed with the Zoning Office.
\'Z’ }z_ [ _} R S‘ AGUE | W X DCEAND TIME: ¥ Y, Au- THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
________ Ut U.-E)% R PELCE = 23150 ‘ : . T, 18 R NG, Room 106, _ In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
:; (Type or Print Name) (Type of Print Name) ( was, 20 ; §6-6/-4 5"%‘:‘“‘:‘:‘, gf;“,‘,‘::,‘:‘,",‘&il‘.oﬂl published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed E:?ntt‘lrt‘f (30) day appeal pericd. The Zoning Cormissioner will), hovever, enter—
; B -I-L?--J'i’ﬁ’ﬂ"éﬂde‘j - = o Mscyland R - ) ) . ] ' . cod zny rqu&‘t for a stay of the issuance of said pemit during this period fo.
: R : ) ¢ ! i , , of Balti- and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on 8 cause shown. Such request must be reczived in writing b
S N {( ¥ ’ ’ e Coun mﬂ*“‘ 8 hearing set above or made at the hearing Fiting by the date of the
: T S s o epulats umore July 1 85 , : e
, (€L ¢ i o CERTIFICATE OF POSTING Act sad Regulstions of 32000 - 19
e haiutainttt ks :j w'lw"i“wlwbm ----------------- y
: Address , ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Peutnon for Vanance furt 1000 BY CRDER OF
e 1 e o i e of the permited ARNCLD JABLON
L e ‘! =, owssn, Maryland | 005 ey of Romel R ZONING COMMISSIONE
City and State ; e, sl 0P THE JEFFERSONIAN, OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
i H v . will . this Pﬂﬂm "
Attorney for Petitioner: : : District sl -7t ______ _ Date of Puﬂn(__.....‘Z‘.'/_-za..‘_&:Q:.-,-.. prante. gm:i‘;ﬁ‘;‘f,'ﬁ'\“&,m,;p:
: B mpeed within 1 in IS SLOTET
'? v =v a2 T i Posted for: . 2/ ANEATICEZ . penod, The ey e % M
: (Type or Print Name) Address . : ) /’) [Z /f o s say of the "‘:‘ﬁ: m camse
Petitioner: 4 4¢xdz4 v -'--c‘_f'? ek Lfﬂ-:__é_f___{’__{w_ ____________________ ‘m;:;f:qm mus perecaved} o TEomEETEemeeTS Publisher T
; e ——————mmm——— e m——— e oS S memmmmmmm—mo————o—=oooossooooSooESmETETEET : . I . e [ in writing by the date ’ :.
; Signature City and State | Location of property: Z2/:5_ 1. A ,./mz Qﬁ.,,-.-i’éé__-f AR ’zzgad.zgz% 4L et ey Lo
: : : T ARNOLD JABLON,
- Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- Caql WS T g . | Zoning i 3
S re T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT tract purchaser or represeatative to be contacted : é%'tiﬂ"@a‘/"‘c";;’"'é" =4 inbnint {--)- ------------------ e e——————————————— ——————— ! ol 1.,:mm..mtm ) COSt Of AdVer‘ t'S!.’“i:J
: . , é s ‘ —_— : B, i e
_ »J_&C:_\*'_—__-“__KJ”_(J—_Z_-_. __________________ : sg Location of Signl._/,]/.__.ﬂ - f—Q‘j‘ZJ--%Wi-ﬂf-‘-’i--gfy.%_fffjﬁéézm_ : aa o O
f Gy T Name Sul3sse/w E WA I A R —
i . . - A X 3 = D7 A £
| Attormey's Telephone NO.: —-roneeerrrrrmennm LS Maywveaned G e553pe h o Remarks: ... - |
i ; Address ate 07 Phone No. ; (AN ‘/g . ‘4 T """"""""""""""""""""" sesesccossmomnrena=
Bs i ! Posted by ~2.- 3 e 2 ; - j -4
4 kl . . 3rd y ) y 'g-- & ------------------- M ..... - " i
g ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baiiimore County, this oo ocommmeme - day U" TN Signature of return: '7 L L e 4
] i NN Fumbe
£ ] . fur . r of Signas /
i ] dwly L . 1985 __, that the subject matter of ’t']:}ls petltllon_ belagverilﬁféi;g%s U_) i
i i = Jired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circuiaiion - M Eh- : e " wep—_ e < %z
E | utuéa{i{‘i..imbgre County, gtha't property be posted, and that the puklic hearing be had before the Zoning e ) - )
; P ommissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Ballimore v _
Cos J )
{ P = |
: i > 2\ BALTIMORE COUNTY | & -
] s = alddy | OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING Mr. Russel¥R. Sprague July 5, 1985 2 86-b1-A
1 P # fw/ TOWS50N MARYLAND 21204 C/0 Mr. Jack Kiner ! _ P 7 lection Dretnct CELTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
: P AR 494-3333 8411 Maymeadow Court - : vow of Libarty Read. 405 Eant
3: P Baltimore, Maryland 21207 3 (T e o 04 Gt R4 67168
i Pl . ARNOLD ABION ] vy, Avguth 7, TS
i i , B G oo 300, Coumty OThce Fikesville, Mc., AT
| i, Aagust 1, 1985 - B M, T T e o isment
: i L T § Meryiend < nnexed sadvertismen
[ oo & L NOTICE OF HEARING r— o pamerem Coa > 10 CEATIFY, that the a
i_ i . = wmdﬂl‘:"w’w.mm R weekl
: i RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE o o Basmoss G wamweow tlished in the HORTHWEST STAR, a y
; = N/S Liberty Rd., 405' E/centerli ] e o Vs o o 2 &
é } : M}'. Russell R. Sprague - of 01d Court Ro;d (8526 Llf.tr;lgg : ';"“ prewtvad YO0 98t \spond [ET publiﬁh!ﬁ in PikCBVillel Ealticcre
d c/o Mr. Jack Kiner = Ind Election Dietri . e the property of Pusned R SESTUL T
{ f RE: PETITION FCR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER 8411 Maymeadow Court E Case No. Bﬁfelizulct -mﬂxgﬁ%’m Mary:ana before the 7th day of
i 4 N/S of Liberty Rd., 405' Baltimore, Maryland z1207 { | wg:_‘%%wuimﬁ . . .
: E of the Centerline of : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY L] T e e s e o b U 19 35
% Liberty Rd.), 2nd District : 1 . ? oove o R at the Reanng: oncemor T51 publication appearing on e
; : 4 L. . ‘ . i PNOLD JABLON e
; RUSSFLL R, SPRAGUE, <t al., : Case No. 86-61-A g 3 RE: Petition for Variance _ £ DATE: August 7, 1985 - ,,;WM“I%EY: 7th cay of July 192
: Petit.ioners 3 ‘ N/S Liberty Rd. 405' E/centerline :o ¢ oF A the
?? EEEERE i : of 01d Court Road (8526 Liberty Rd.) § 3 PLACE: Room 106, County Office Bujld; 4 __—————end publicaticn appear ng on
b{ T : i 3 2nd Election District ice Building, 111 West Chesapeake | — e e P .
: 3 ENTRY OF ADPEARANCE ST : Case No. 86-61-A Avenue, Towson, Marvland J day of — .19
;. E ] E & . 3
ﬁ 3 Dear Mr. Sprague, E . the 2hird publicatlon appearing on the
_ § Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the : ¢ f _ r 19
- NORN ] This is to advise you that i sin ¢ | gay © )
s _ . : : ; A is due f j P 3
E ! above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or L and posting of the above pr0perty_.&—"£%’fiﬂsﬂ_fee mus t g; ;g‘{grg;zé?g - S .
{ : o : an Order is issued. } P THE KORTHWEST STAR
t; 3 other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary : :
{ _ S This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned »
3 % or final Order. ; : on tl_1e day of the hearing. Do not remove sign untilf day of the ‘ : i ry / a0
: s : = : ) hearing. R o fnui 1 |1/ RN
4 ) - - | T ' . o T : - ; Manager '
; ~L2p P L 2 - ! - | -~ 0 I / _
;. : / ”A‘.j{ﬁfﬂaj (_’a’gﬂnf 7/‘5,&21{,’%&«4”_) - A BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 005891 ore County, Maryland, % -? /) . _ P ! - 3
! ; . _ _? OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION { 0ffice Building, = Nzl : ; dvertisesent $22.00
§ 3 Phyllis -L(.jole Friedman : e MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ' ; 2 e D a7 —_— P Cost of Adver A
i ! People's Counsel for Baltimore County : : : ; = T SR — Loning Cﬂn}n}s sioner o i
: 1 . : . ; : ife County oo
% i Y , oare_ E-7-85 account__ D-n1-515-007 ¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ,, :
§f // ~ 1/ —7 E 1}’ ! . 4§ OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION K. 0072 78 ] Lo ]
) Al oy Lo ppr— e ) : 1/ ~]  MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT i g
z . h Lo = s 40 nn | / 1 g
- B ’ . 1 AMOQUNT Pl SRV "‘ {_’ 3 ] f H
Max Zimmermsan - ] : . . T s . 5 - . . :
iteiy peoplels Counsel 3 . : { JABLON~ DATF #-2 2 ACCOUNT .ré" -5f — A FE e Y 4 ;,
puly seple o - MECEVED Yiner Tire Comnon - Commissioner ' ' i .
Rm. 223, Court douse - : F"O? X h { f :
Towson, MD 21204 ; | ; / 120” i ) {
494-2188 : L o i - amounr._$ j :
. : Advertising and Posting Cass 36-61-A i 7 i C
§ neceives L, o i % .
: ! B Blinassmes 3 01y _5/al | rROM: !
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12th day of Juiy, 1985, a copy _ o _ ! = § P
ﬁ of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. Russeil R. Sprague, R 'E i/ ~ e _ff, 73 . ‘ i "
3 - 3 VALIDATICN OR $IGNATURE OF CASHIER E i FOR: . AT > e iar - : !
3 c/o Mr. Jack Kiner, 8411 Maymeadow Court, Baltimore, MD 21207, Fetitioners. EE i - ' ~ 3'_;; C eUmeanesir0 faa T iiil = 3
: / p 3 ; :
{:f‘* ; . , ( — 1 | - YALIDATION OR % s E
s AT, VA SR ;_ | | 15 P b e .
. )"‘a ’ s ) S ) h ) ’ ,._;_' i ’ *"f- ) s g et e s e o R T ST o - " — W‘T[‘ijx f.,,_-ﬁ—‘-...w..ur _‘-,-w-\=~§gr_ﬁ.‘r:v="-_':'—'~‘-:'-"-if“-‘l-‘-_‘}""’f-'w’ﬂ’?‘.ﬁ' ﬂﬂ‘*"“,‘"‘*""""""""""‘" “ o 7
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| - BALYIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND B B | ,
= - \s g
TER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE P \ )
Case No. 86-E1-A N - "
. PLANNING § ZONING L - Arnold Jablon I |
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF § 3 TO __Zouiog. Commlas d0DE cm e meaeeee Date—-------‘]-u-l-z--I-é‘"l?"s'i """""" Libert Road Community Council Inc‘”’ - '
_County Office Building S Norman E. Gerber, Director y . ’ Bt ¥
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue " ffice of Planning and Zoni 7487 Sormaa Brive Baltimore, Maryland 21208 4849307
Towson, Maryland 21204 FROM._9tfice of IL auning ARC 2RI X : A t 13, 1985
» -] o H ugus ’
'. - - L] 3 i
Your petition has been received aégd accepted for filing this B SUBJECT..._Zoning Petition No.86-61=A § S
ard day of  July , 1985, & : i
' 1 P October 10, 1985 :
Mr. Arnold Jablon ?F- Rarry Tarncnbaun
. 7 Zoning Commissioner ! ?i?erty RoadhCornunity Council, Inc,
TRROLD fox Eoo : Office of Planning and Zoning gﬁ;IiDormanrJriie 4 21209
L - ) X o 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue . aitimore, Larylen
mmissioner ; : : i .
Zoning -9 , : [ Aiihough aor o N o o 3 e tmn L Baltimore, Maryland 21204 (A3l R S7hhG s, fud | e Case No. 6.5
s 4 s R. Sprague, et al R i‘ db . A this office 1s oppose 0 the erection para lgn. : : o ase No. 1-A
Petitioner Russell R. Sp * ecelve Y- e . We believe the sic could be placed on one of the existing sign L Dear Mr. Jablon: ] Russell R. Sprague, ¢t al,
Petitioner's Cﬁgigmgi iongﬂoPlans ' 3 structures, thereby creating less visual clutter. 5 Petitioners
N L e : ’ o _ ; T - . fE ]
Attorney Advisory Committee 3 E Now that the ramifications have been clarified for us, Dear Mr. Tannenbaum:
. é ; : i we have no objections tu the sign variance for Kiner Tire s
¥ L 3 I am sorry you feel there has been a lack of comunication; however, the
I ———— b e b S S TR —— : . . 1 i L C t Liberty Rd. east of Old Court Road (originall : property was posted for at least 15 days before the scheduled hearing date and
_ R : *# _ Norman E. Cerber, au'eqtor. E ompany a erty (orig y : the hearing was advertised in two newspapers for 2 sicilar pericd. If there was
- 7 ‘ 3 Office of Planning and- ‘Zoning : heard as Case No. 86-61-A.) 2 any questlion about the purpose or intent of the hearing, a simple visit or tele-
: ] g phone call to my office would have clarified any confusion. It constantly
: NEG:JGH:s51lm % ; : anazes me that when and where there 13 a mix-up, blare ia elther always found or
i L | shifted. Perhaps, there is no blame here, and maybe, just maybe, what should
] Very truly yours, : have been realized by you or the Liberty Read Community Councile, Inc., is that
‘ . . ) $ the purpose of a "notlice™ is not to provide a detailed explanatlon but to pro-
; 3 ‘, /3” A _ /,fl & vide notice to the public that a hearing 13 scheduled on a particular date 1in-
3 e /43,{.44' retl e A LTEAE ] volving a particular property, and if anyone is interested in knowing more, they
% 2 Barryfé;nnenbaum é should attend the hearing. You apparently are subscribing nore to the required
i ] First Vice President { notice than was ever intended.
ﬂ R 4
i U BT/ps 1 Sincerely,
. 1 | -3 o~
= CC: Mr. Kiner - 7 \/p/
B 3 4 / -
1 - Liberty G nities Development Corp. , " I
1 Tty Lommd P ore : Ammw,ﬁ’BwN
; : Zoning Cort.issioner
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E . ] ® The geographic location of the Kiner Tire Co., is soma-~
: (L 3820 Fernside Road ME 6 AM "-—' . what unique and the existing signage requirements may
i ) ; | Randallstown, MD 21133 M (301) 655-7766 - not be adequate, The business is located off of Liberty

and 01d Court Roads and is not readily viaible from
either road. Therefore, we feel that a larger sign makes

Ttepggntt

=

August 6, 1985

! ) ] I § s sense and is proper, : i i .
! Liberty Road Community Council, l'}_‘f.:.v Y ,P' Bl gif” 4 0 , Liberty Road Community Council, Inc
INENT . l‘ Mr. Arnold Jablon f[__.j”";d 058éLL R. 5,F0G oS, atal % ®rinally, the sign iteself has been in place for several 1407 Darman Drive Baltimore, Maryland 21208 ain

months already, We consider it to be tasteful and helieve
that it is smaller and less conspicuous than other neigh-
boring signs, Additionally, we are not aware of any com-
plaints which have been brought forth regarding tha eign.

7467 Barman Drive Baltimore, Maryland 21208 484-9387 \ 10.1KG DEPA [ cnkd
Chnk
T
JOMING DEPARTH™

Baltimore County
County Office Buildin

Qyug, Zoning Commissioner

August 6, 1985

A B D gy, P Aty M e S T ek w

Re: Item 373, District; 2nd b
Variance to permit 2 signs E? In conclusion, we reccormend the approval of thie variance because
with a total of 1B4 sg., ft, i we feel that it is in the overall best interests of our communities.

Auguet 8, 1985

R
R e,

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Md. 21204

Dear Commissioner Jablons !

Sincerely,

IR

et b M AT 4Ty e o T T, ST e e 2

(.-,,,,;,ﬁ%;

Arneld Jablon, Zonirg Commissiorner As you know, the Liberty Communities Development Corporation

EoC . - - —
(LCDC) is a six year old community based, non profit organ- ¢ qﬁéLuﬁ“‘J1£‘§i%f"

3
H
i
§

. Room 109 fé’(p/'ﬂ .
N : Courty Office Building 2 SIUAG O, €k H ization operating within the Liberty Road corridor in North- , Dear Mr. Jablon
: : Towson, MD 2120l LusSeLe . g b3 west Baltimore County. The organization's primary objective i Lucille Whittingham 1 : ’
E ' 3 is to maintaln and promote the ec?nomi? viability of the cnr- : President, LCDC i Because of personal illness I am unable to attend the hearing regarding the
%I nest Hr. Jeblons ridoz's ?ommercial sector by working with the business and s g. request made by Murphy's Mart, at 8514 Liberty Road, for a zoning exception.
' i residential communities along with County and State government, ! 3 However, 1 would like to make known to you the position of the Liberty Road
i 3 During the absence of El1la White Cempbell, I am handling We are, in fact, under contract with Baltimore County's Econ- : : Communi%y Council, Inc. regarding this matter,
i 3 the dey-to-day operation of the Liberty Road Community Council. omiz Development Commission to continue the implementation of Lo i '
i é the Liberty Road Action Plan. ;i Murphy's Mart is the cldest store of its type on Libverty Road and it is
1 : ! There seems to have been & breskdaim 1n commnicabier iy 4 well known to the area. We understand the competitive situation far~ed by
: R é befween your office end the residents of the Lirerty RO?d Our activities frequently bring us into the area of zoning, . i Murphy's Mart with the presence of K-Mart and Channel and the comming of
£ . rovridor. Based on the zoning notice that was posted, Mrs. including the aspect of commercial signage, Given our bias Bradlees. 7
}- a Campbell and I, as well as the pecple who celled her , shaged for promoting the visual quality of the corridor through con- Pl H
- *Ay r Mo 3 : [ i . . . .
: 1 ‘t.l;e impressicn that ‘furphy Mart wes seekirg tc add z secon trolled signage it is unus;ilhfor i;r claigan:_zatli-on to s:pport % 1 3 However, we feel_ver)_" adamantly that a zoning exception allov_ur.xg it foota.lg?
' ' sign. ‘ ; :ezﬁe:ti or 2 :;rxagc: which. wgui ai o:hi:rpaa:gerla gnag: ; ¥ for an additional sign is nat the answer to its problem of remaining conpetitive,
A . u a s exactly what we are doing in rticular case, : 3 -
] We have no way of imcwing what the notice sctually said At its July meeting (held July 23, 1985) the full LCDC Board b i The existing sign is quite visible and the traffic signals on either «ide of
% Since had' Srreesy bein reroved vhen we vent to check it of Direr_:tors considered this particular lesue and nassed a i : the building (Courtleigh Dr, and 0ld Court Road) slows traffic, particularly
3 vesterday {¥edneaday) afternoon, resilutlon sugpo;ting tl;e re:u:st :21‘ éivar:anc:é 'I‘l;e specigig E during rush hour, allowing motorist more than ample time to rotice the sign,
motion was made by Mr. Josep aeps ¢a President, seconde i L - 14 b 1v t orary. Other businesses
Since we st LECC are not zcning professicmals, it would by Ms, Emily Wolfson, Board member a;:-large and passed unan- - Anylgdvantage gamec:.by absecgnd s;,gn .:D‘,Js ri gg it er:{!:;:by nullifying any
l help us considerably if you could take whatever steps are imously ] would requast exceptlons basec on FuTphy’s precedent, th y yirg

- . -
necessary to ensure that future notices are expressed in a gain Murphy's may have enjoyed.

way urderstandsble te laymen. We think that it would be helpful to briefly explain the logic

behind iti The net effect rould be an increase in the sign size limitation from the
ehind our position.

present 100 square feet to almest 200 square feet and the spreading of blight
for the entire Liberty Road corridor.

T

* 3

ed
ot D e

Yery truly yours,

-
Sarry Ta

henbaum

® This particular business is located in a very important
section or node of the corridor = the Liberty, 0ld Court
node. This area is currently experiencing a substantial
commercial vacancy problem., In fact, within the immediate
vieinity of the Kiner Tire Co. there are a number of major
vacancies, including the Exxon Station, Bagel Shop, Rand- :
allstown Lumber and the Hardware Fair. We feel that it ls -
of critical importance to work with the remaining businesses
within the area in order to aveld any additional vacancles.

Thank you for considering our position in this matter.
Sincerely,
. ...i l’-“!
Gl ik (Bemplddd

Ella white Campbell
President

i

. : iy o } o
. ) o - K .
e AN Rl ol A G AR AL R s S s L S

Working Togetier For Community Progress

Working Together For Community Progress
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/Y BALTIMORE COUNTY Marviand D
g 47 DEPATIENT OF PG wons | «yland Department of Transportation Wil K. Hollmam
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE | ' 1204 ;. State Highway Administration Secrony
8506 Horncrest Road : Ha! Kassoit
% Towsan, MD 21204 July 26, 1985 HARRY 1 PISTEL P E .‘ A4 -
o August 2, 1985 DIRECTOR July 5, 1985 - b
. COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. une -.
i Mr. Arnold Jablon 11 %, Chesspenre Ave. Mr. Jack Kiner - June 25, 1985 .
§ Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204 8411 Maymeadow Ct. N ] E .
County Office Building Baltizore, Maryland 21207 . . ¥ Mr.'A. Jdblpn ' Re: 1ltem 373 o
i Towson, MD 21204 olo : " Mr. Arnold Jablon Zonirg CO"_"_MSSlOI_'*E'f_ Froperty Owner: Russell . e
i Nicholas B. C ari . Zoning Commissioner County Office Building R. Sprague, et al
§ Dear Mr. Jablon: _ RE: Item No. 373 - Case No. 86-61-A : County Office Building : Towson, Maryland 21204 Location: N/S Liberty
Chairman Petitioner - Russell R. Sprague, et al Towson, Maryland 21204 Road (Rcute 26) 405 °
Ra: Case No. 8&—-461-A, It;_-;,, o. 3?34,( Variance Petition . : _ E. from c/1 014 Court
f£i558ee . ARG IS, MENEERS Re: Item #373 (1984-1985) £ Att: N. Commodzria Road
Since I may be out—aof-town on the date schgduled for this ; - Dear Mr. Kiner: : Property Owners Russell R. Sprague : Existing Z:on%n']: B.R.
hearing, August 7th, I am furwarding the follcmung comment? an : g;z;:i'::egfnq N/S Liberty Rd. 405' E. From i proposec'i Zonu:mg: vaF_
behalf of the Alliance of Baltimore County Community Councils, \ The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- c/1 014 Court Road to permit 2 signs with a
Inc. ; enErie Engureering mitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments District 2nd total of 184 sg. ft.
; ) ., o are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action in lieu of the required
The Alliance is opposed to variances from the County’s ¢ . State Roads commission requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or 100 sq. ft.
signing regulations and sezes no justification for a variance 1in 4 Burcau af pi~blems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing Dear Mr. Jabloni District: 2nd
3 the above referenced case. 3 on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with : ‘ . .
; ] Health pepartment the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitabllity of The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this Dear HNr. Commodaria:
. 2 Sincerely yours, Project Plannin the requested zoning. office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject .
: i g g ; . _ . .
: o ftem, - . On review of _the submittal for Zoning Variance, the
j Building Departr—nent Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the State Highway Administration offers the following comments:
: Board of Education Committee at this time that offer or request information on your General Comments: \ ) . . ..
} Zoning Administration petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received, ’}‘ne site plar} for the's;lgn veriance shovles the e}_c‘lstlng
‘ . Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not Since no public facilities are involved, this coffice has no comment. location of l.the sign az 47 from_the certerline of Lilerty
esentative 3 Development informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was : Road and 405' s/e of the centerline of 0ld Court Road.
¢ accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a Very truly yours, . . L. .
. MEG/rw 1 _ . hearing scheduled accordingly. - 3 A review of State Highway Administration R/W Plat ,
g g , ) : /,{4& #25143, shows the State Highway Administration R/W as 55° :
: : Very truly yours, : JAMES A. MARKLE, P.E., Chief from the centerline of R/W for Liberty Road at the existing ;
: i - . Bureau of Public Services sign location. (see attachment).
%GW ﬁ’ @W@ JAM: PMO:b1p This information will require the sign to be relocated
! & beyond the State Right of Wway.
: : \ NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI . b 4
3 ' Chairman ‘ cc: File
P Zoning Plans Advisory Committee CL:GW:es Very truly vyours,
; NBC:nr ¢cc: J. Qgle w/plan é/ V&/ ‘g:a
f > & v g
{ Enclosures Enclosure - plan Charles Lee, Chief
3 Bureau of Engr. Access Permits
o K
by: George Wittman
: ;.
3 ;
: My telephons numberis__301-659-1350 !
A _ Telatypewriter for Impaited Hearing oi Speech ;
, ) E i : : 383-7555 Baitimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800492-5062 Statewide Tolt Fres :
: "& a : 3 ) , . ] o P.O. Box 717 1 707 Nonth Catvest St., Baltimore, Marytang 21203 - 0717 ;
E b - - .
S . . R, S
H 4 - =
E ’ % -
% L . "
; : , . ;
i /3 ;
o . , pauvore county " BALTIMORE® COUNTY
E £ 5 3 ! il . e i ey ——— A MENT 1 5;.
i1 R : LAY e CSUNTY ) TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2586 DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES July 8, 1985 :
i : E i et | DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 494-4500 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 = o
1 | < ooy 1 , TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 : 3/ 494-3610 ,. :
: Al S22 BALTIMORE COUN : » -3 L
il ; EH L HFCE D PLAANING AND ZONNG , 494-3550 PAUL H. REINCKE . , .
it _ TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204 : ' CHEF : Juls : ED ZALESKI, IR,
54 i Hen 4%4-320 l STEPHEN E. COLLINS _ uly 1, 1985 DIRECTOR
Tt ; NORM AN E. GERDER 3 DIRECTOR June 26. 1985 ; Mr. Arnold Jablon
i ; DIRECTOR ] ’ ‘ Zoning Commissioner ; .
f g i Office of Planning and Zoning -
i : ? Baltimore County Office Building ' : r. armold Jablom, Zming Commiwsioner
ii : i3 : ) Towson, MD 21204 , ) Cffice of Plasning and Zoning
it Mr. Arnold Jablon ) ' Towaon, Maryland 21204
14 j’J - |2 ) lq & S i Zoning Commissioner L 3 . Dexr Mr, Jabloms
3t Mr. Arnold Sablon i il1di . ] : . ;
£y Zoning Commissiones L County Office Building : . - Attention: Nick Cammodari, Chairman . - Compets on Itea # 313 Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting ars as follows:
y County Office Building Towson, Maryland 21204 3 Zening Plans Advisory Committee ' g
'% Towson, Maryland 21204 : ZAC-Meeting of June 18, 1985 < ; Property Owner: Rl/;ssell R. Spraguﬁ, et al "
3 : : Locat i ' B, from c¢/1 014 Court Road
; _ ] ) . ) . 198 ‘ . . . . ocations N/S Literty Road LOS' E,
11 Rt Loy ey Mleeting of June 18, 1985 Item No. 370,372(373,374,375,376,377,378,379,380, 381,382,383, and 384. _;‘ RE: Property Owner: Russell R. Sprague, et al Biacrsers 2nd.
: E Egﬁﬂiﬁﬁ-o""e" RusseLL ¥, PRAGUE‘ e:i’o.l ProPe%’tY Owner ‘ - Locaticn: /5 Liberty Road 405! E . AFPLICASLE I"DYS AR CIRCLED:
RS LIBERTY RKD. 405 'E. Faone Location: ) /S Liberty Roa 5' E. from ¢/1 Cld Court Road
;o ) ow Existing Zoning: 1 . . B All structures whall confora to the Baltimore County Duilding Code as miopted by Council Bill #17-85,
g § Jear Mr. Jablon: . i O CourT Ko, Proposed Zoning: . ) Item No.: 2373 Zoning Agenda: Meet ing c¢f June 18 , 1985 _ @ trhe Maryland Code far the Randicapped end Aged (AN.5.1. #137-1 - 195G} and o:h.: applicebie Codes and Standarcs.
3‘ F The Division of Current Planning and Davelopment has reviewed the subject .
1 £ pet;i!’.iog‘land offers the following comments. The items checked below are Gentlemen: ) @ 4 bullding and other miscellanecus permits shall be required bafore the stact of any conmtrustion.
- applicable, 3
3 : - B ¢t t, the ref: d h 3 c dewr:
i ; { )There are no site planning factors requiring comment. ursuan © your regquest, e reterenced property has been su;-veyed by this ' . Hest :m_:l: Tvo :Q‘tl of c?utmcticu dravings are required to fils a parmit application. The senl of a
H; ] ( JA County Review Group Meeting 1s required. . - : Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applica.ble and requi.red Tegistared ln Marylsnd Architect or Engineer ia/is not required on plans and technical data,
i , { )A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property., )
O 3 forward by the Bureau of Public Services. Acres: 3 @ Commercialt Thies sete of construction drawings ssalsd and signed by a reciatersd La Marylend Architect
2% { )¥nis site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a District: ' . N or Ergineer sball be required to Iile with s permit application. Eeproducad Esals &7 Bot accuptarle.
E E subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract. ( } 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced prcperty are required and shall be ¥
' A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior o a ~ . _
| % { ]torgsg:angeaofwa bm_mnguw_m”= u P . located at .u?t-rvals or feet along an appreved road in : E. 411 Tae Groups except B- Single Pasily Detached Dvallings require & mintmm of 1 howr fire ratice for
14 { )The access is not satisfactory. Dear Mr. J bl . : accorldarnce with Baltinmore Caunty Standards as published by the 3 :;'::l';?:)\'::ll ct::ﬂ'ithmll S ;Oin:u an interior }ot line. B-L Use Groups require a cn: hour wall if clower
37 w . { )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory. ¢ wablon: ¥ Department of Public Works. '; wall.” Ses Tadle L1, Secticn 7, ‘5::"‘::1‘:;;%; e aie 11 h;:mm‘mm:tidmmn:ﬂm’
| 3 E %The parkin% arangeme"t :sbmt sa“sfaﬂowi The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments 3 exierier wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line, i » N
4, E Parking calculations must be shown on the plan. : . - . . - . . )
;f ( )This property contains soils which are defincd as wetlands, and for item numbers, 370,372,373,374,375,376,377,378,379,380,381, 382,383, and 384. : (] 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
} - develorment on these soils is prohibited, f r, ?zimﬂmiﬂxzem‘t:‘mlgdﬁ 'hbi; 535 for permisssble helght/ares. Rtg.‘.y/tu the requasted
B { JConstruction in or alteratien of the floodplain is prohibited . i sal i or . ' canno cone until ths necessary dats jeTTalaing to height/ares and
| ‘E under the provisions of Saction 22-98 of the Development () 3 The vebicle deal end candition shown at ‘ _ corytruction type ie provided. Sed Table L0l and 505 and have your Architect/Engineer Lontact this departoest. :
g & E Regulations. ) - : N
T = lopment of this site may constitute a potential cenflict with — — : 3 ¥ i . . _
i _ , { )Eﬁ:eB:?ti:Drg Couney Masterypgan. u p = _ £XCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. ? ?2&5;“31’&1;‘322“ Appetss to emflict vith Secticals) '  ©f the Baltinore : i i
i E { )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board S - -\ . , _ : i
3 an . . - ; 4. The site sh be made ] : ‘ ¥
b ( )landscapirg: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual. } g S 1// /"(/ N T (e i‘e P = ':1.1 Cog ?apc:;nply with all apphzcat':le parts of ?he A :‘:‘;iﬁiﬁ for '_‘:‘l“i"ﬂ Change of Use/Scoupancy Femit, an slterstion perait application shall also :
( )The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by . " e acte - : ire Preverntion e prios occupancy or beginning of operation, g e 0og vith thres Sets of acceptablis construction pland indicating Low the existing structure is
8i11 1/8-79. Ko building permit may be issued until a Reserve Michael §.”Flanigan ) - . Bagion T seals tre teALLy serirede oy ooem Iviiesente for ta nev ves. Marylend izohstectaral ox
. . " . , . . . g - L . . s are froe Use ta T .
. E:F’BC‘U Use Certificate has been issued. The de”c“f“t service Traffic Engineering Assoc. II ' ] { ) 5. The buildings and structures ex{sting or proposed on the site shall i %e Mizad Uses . See Bection 317 of the MuITiing Code. °
“ S ( )The property 1s Tocated in a traffic area controlied by 5 -0* Tevel canzly wz_th all zpplicable requirements of the National Fire Protection . .
Fiha- SRR intersection as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change MSF/ccm Associaticn Standard No. 101 *"Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior ; 1. The proposel project appoars t~ be located in 8 Flood Plain, ¥idal Miverins. Pleess sce the attachad
!:f’! : traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas to occupancy : ' SoPy of Sectlaa 516.0 of the Building Code aa sdopted by Bill #17-85. 51> plane chall ahiow the rorrect : :
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council. - slevations zbove wey level for the 1ot and thy finish floor levels including bssesent. :_ : . o ¢
{ )AJdditional comments: | i
{ ] 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. ¥ @Cu—mu Sign shall comply with Article 19, | i
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